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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

1. 400 St.libero/Freestyle/Nage Libre Masch.

FINALE/FINAL

1 BREMBILLA Emiliano 78 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 3'49.98

2 COMAN Dragos 80 ROM ROMANIA 3'51.19

3 SELLERI Nicola 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 3'54.54

4 FROVI Andrea 82 ITA DDS 3'54.87

5 VENDT Erik 81 USA TROJAN - USA 3'57.12

6 CLERI Valerio 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 3'57.14

7 MANGANAS Dimitrios 78 GRE GRECIA 3'57.33

8 SAY Rick 79 CAN CANADA 4'02.31

BATTERIE/HEATS

1 BALDINI Luca 76 ITA FIAMME GIALLE 4'00.04

2 CASSIO Nicola 85 ITA TRIESTINA NUOTO 4'00.88

3 GIAVI Andrea 80 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 4'04.97

4 DELLA VALLE Simone 84 ITA DDS 4'05.93

5 STORIE Tyler 84 USA U.S.A. 4'11.27

6 MUTO Makoto 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'12.62

Batteria 2

1 COMAN Dragos 80 ROM ROMANIA 3'55.71

2 FROVI Andrea 82 ITA DDS 3'56.57

3 JABEN Max 85 USA U.S.A. 4'01.17

4 ZOLEZZI Giancarlo 81 CHI CILE 4'01.31

5 MATSUMOTO Hisato 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'01.50

6 VAYO Louis 85 USA U.S.A. 4'03.53

7 EWALD Chris 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'05.75

8 VAN WIE Douglas 84 USA U.S.A. 4'06.87

9 OWEN Matthew 84 USA U.S.A. 4'08.25

10 CARGILL Kevin 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'15.30

Batteria 3



1 SELLERI Nicola 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 3'56.22

2 MANGANAS Dimitrios 78 GRE GRECIA 3'56.54

3 VENDT Erik 81 USA TROJAN - USA 3'58.30

4 SAY Rick 79 CAN CANADA 3'58.38

5 CLERI Valerio 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 3'58.49

6 RIGHI Andrea 79 ITA CS CARABINIERI 4'00.30

7 ISHIMURA Gen 85 JPN GIAPPONE 4'00.95

8 DEBERRY Tyler 84 USA U.S.A. 4'05.17

9 DAVIS Brian 83 USA U.S.A. 4'07.35

10 GORDON Willie 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'15.31

Batteria 4

1 BREMBILLA Emiliano 78 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 3'52.89

2 ZISIMOS Andreas 83 GRE GRECIA 3'59.88

3 CAPPELLAZZO Federico 80 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 4'00.25

4 VESPE Francesco 83 ITA SC FLEGREO 4'00.31

5 CARSTENSEN Jacob 78 DEN DANIMARCA 4'01.00

6 GOTTI Yuri 82 ITA NUOTO CLUB BRESCIA 4'01.08

7 LEVAILLANT Baptiste 80 FRA FRANCIA 4'02.86

8 OUFIMTSEV Iouri 83 RUS RUSSIA 4'04.27

9 BODET Sebastien 85 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 4'13.03

Riepilogo

1 BREMBILLA Emiliano 78 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 3'52.89

2 COMAN Dragos 80 ROM ROMANIA 3'55.71

3 SELLERI Nicola 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 3'56.22

4 MANGANAS Dimitrios 78 GRE GRECIA 3'56.54

5 FROVI Andrea 82 ITA DDS 3'56.57

6 VENDT Erik 81 USA TROJAN - USA 3'58.30

7 SAY Rick 79 CAN CANADA 3'58.38

8 CLERI Valerio 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 3'58.49

9 ZISIMOS Andreas 83 GRE GRECIA 3'59.88

10 BALDINI Luca 76 ITA FIAMME GIALLE 4'00.04

11 CAPPELLAZZO Federico 80 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 4'00.25

12 RIGHI Andrea 79 ITA CS CARABINIERI 4'00.30

13 VESPE Francesco 83 ITA SC FLEGREO 4'00.31

14 CASSIO Nicola 85 ITA TRIESTINA NUOTO 4'00.88

15 ISHIMURA Gen 85 JPN GIAPPONE 4'00.95

16 CARSTENSEN Jacob 78 DEN DANIMARCA 4'01.00

17 GOTTI Yuri 82 ITA NUOTO CLUB BRESCIA 4'01.08

18 JABEN Max 85 USA U.S.A. 4'01.17



19 ZOLEZZI Giancarlo 81 CHI CILE 4'01.31

20 MATSUMOTO Hisato 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'01.50

21 LEVAILLANT Baptiste 80 FRA FRANCIA 4'02.86

22 VAYO Louis 85 USA U.S.A. 4'03.53

23 OUFIMTSEV Iouri 83 RUS RUSSIA 4'04.27

24 GIAVI Andrea 80 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 4'04.97

25 DEBERRY Tyler 84 USA U.S.A. 4'05.17

26 EWALD Chris 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'05.75

27 DELLA VALLE Simone 84 ITA DDS 4'05.93

28 VAN WIE Douglas 84 USA U.S.A. 4'06.87

29 DAVIS Brian 83 USA U.S.A. 4'07.35

30 OWEN Matthew 84 USA U.S.A. 4'08.25

31 STORIE Tyler 84 USA U.S.A. 4'11.27

32 MUTO Makoto 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'12.62

33 BODET Sebastien 85 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 4'13.03

34 CARGILL Kevin 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'15.30

35 GORDON Willie 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'15.31
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

2. 200 St.libero/Freestyle/Nage Libre Femm

FINALI/FINALS

Finale A

1 MORAVCOVA Martina 76 SVK SLOVACCHIA 1'59.52

2 BENKO Lindsay 76 USA TROJAN - USA 1'59.59

3 KLOCHKOVA Yana 82 UKR UKRAINA 1'59.90

4 POTEC Camelia 82 ROM ROMANIA 2'00.06

5 CRAWFORD Heidi 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'02.65

6 THOMSON Kirsten 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'02.97

7 VIANINI Cecilia 76 ITA DDS - ITA 2'03.07

8 ROSE Gabrielle 77 USA NOVA - USA 2'03.45

Finale B

1 GOFFI Sara 81 ITA DDS 2'02.79

2 DAVENPORT Lara 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'04.22

3 OWEN Rada 87 USA AUBURN - USA 2'04.54

4 HENRY Jodie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'04.63

5 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'04.83

6 KIEL Alyssa 87 USA U.S.A. 2'05.32

7 JOYCE Kara Lynn 85 USA U.S.A. 2'06.32

8 HUNT Cassie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'08.03

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 SERRANI Lucrezia 80 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 2'09.63

2 BARUZZI Brezza 76 ITA MULTEDO 1930 2'13.26

Batteria 2

1 HOUGHTON Melanie 85 AUT AUSTRALIA 2'06.73

2 CARR Stephanie 86 USA U.S.A. 2'08.36

3 AVILLA Leah 85 USA U.S.A. 2'08.51

4 MORISHITA Aiko 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'08.66

5 BURATTO Erica 84 ITA POLISPORTIVA 3 2'09.50

6 REYNOLDS Caitlin 87 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'09.62



7 SUTTORA Marina 86 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 2'10.69

8 GIOVANNONI Sara 85 ITA NC GHIRLANDINA 2'11.25

9 SALVADOR Silvia 85 ITA GIS PORDENUOTO 2'12.62

10 FERRER Estefania 85 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 2'16.47

Batteria 3

1 KLOCHKOVA Yana 82 UKR UKRAINA 2'01.89

2 BENKO Lindsay 76 USA TROJAN - USA 2'02.03

3 THOMSON Kirsten 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'02.52

4 ROSE Gabrielle 77 USA NOVA - USA 2'03.19

5 KIEL Alyssa 87 USA U.S.A. 2'06.05

6 JOYCE Kara Lynn 85 USA U.S.A. 2'06.27

7 HASTRUP Kristen 86 USA U.S.A. 2'06.68

8 MELACHROINOU Zambia 79 GRE GRECIA 2'07.51

9 GALVEZ Felicity 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'07.87

10 TAVERNIER Angela 83 FRA DAUPHINS DU TOEC - FRA 2'08.57

Batteria 4

1 MORAVCOVA Martina 76 SVK SLOVACCHIA 2'01.74

2 CRAWFORD Heidi 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'03.82

3 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'04.19

4 JACOBSEN Mette 73 DEN DANIMARCA 2'04.28

5 GOFFI Sara 81 ITA DDS 2'05.83

6 HUNT Cassie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'06.34

7 PEIRSOL Hayley 85 USA U.S.A. 2'06.46

8 YAMAGUCHI Shigemi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'07.84

9 CONNEALY Caitlin 85 USA U.S.A. 2'08.20

Batteria 5

1 POTEC Camelia 82 ROM ROMANIA 2'03.17

2 VIANINI Cecilia 76 ITA DDS - ITA 2'03.90

3 OWEN Rada 87 USA AUBURN - USA 2'04.44

4 DAVENPORT Lara 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'04.57

5 HENRY Jodie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'04.91

6 MASSARI Veronica 78 ITA DDS - ITA 2'06.25

7 BLACKMAN Candance 86 USA U.S.A. 2'07.92

8 CALECA Renata 86 ITA POLISPORTIVA NADIR 2'08.33

9 MIZUOCHI Natsumi 86 JPN GIAPPONE 2'10.53

Riepilogo



1 MORAVCOVA Martina 76 SVK SLOVACCHIA 2'01.74

2 KLOCHKOVA Yana 82 UKR UKRAINA 2'01.89

3 BENKO Lindsay 76 USA TROJAN - USA 2'02.03

4 THOMSON Kirsten 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'02.52

5 POTEC Camelia 82 ROM ROMANIA 2'03.17

6 ROSE Gabrielle 77 USA NOVA - USA 2'03.19

7 CRAWFORD Heidi 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'03.82

8 VIANINI Cecilia 76 ITA DDS - ITA 2'03.90

9 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'04.19

10 JACOBSEN Mette 73 DEN DANIMARCA 2'04.28

11 OWEN Rada 87 USA AUBURN - USA 2'04.44

12 DAVENPORT Lara 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'04.57

13 HENRY Jodie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'04.91

14 GOFFI Sara 81 ITA DDS 2'05.83

15 KIEL Alyssa 87 USA U.S.A. 2'06.05

16 MASSARI Veronica 78 ITA DDS - ITA 2'06.25

17 JOYCE Kara Lynn 85 USA U.S.A. 2'06.27

18 HUNT Cassie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'06.34

19 PEIRSOL Hayley 85 USA U.S.A. 2'06.46

20 HASTRUP Kristen 86 USA U.S.A. 2'06.68

21 HOUGHTON Melanie 85 AUT AUSTRALIA 2'06.73

22
MELACHROINOU

Zambia
79 GRE GRECIA 2'07.51

23 YAMAGUCHI Shigemi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'07.84

24 GALVEZ Felicity 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'07.87

25 BLACKMAN Candance 86 USA U.S.A. 2'07.92

26 CONNEALY Caitlin 85 USA U.S.A. 2'08.20

27 CALECA Renata 86 ITA POLISPORTIVA NADIR 2'08.33

28 CARR Stephanie 86 USA U.S.A. 2'08.36

29 AVILLA Leah 85 USA U.S.A. 2'08.51

30 TAVERNIER Angela 83 FRA DAUPHINS DU TOEC - FRA 2'08.57

31 MORISHITA Aiko 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'08.66

32 BURATTO Erica 84 ITA POLISPORTIVA 3 2'09.50

33 REYNOLDS Caitlin 87 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'09.62

34 SERRANI Lucrezia 80 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 2'09.63

35 MIZUOCHI Natsumi 86 JPN GIAPPONE 2'10.53

36 SUTTORA Marina 86 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 2'10.69

37 GIOVANNONI Sara 85 ITA NC GHIRLANDINA 2'11.25

38 SALVADOR Silvia 85 ITA GIS PORDENUOTO 2'12.62

39 BARUZZI Brezza 76 ITA MULTEDO 1930 2'13.26

40 FERRER Estefania 85 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 2'16.47
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

3. 200 Rana/Breast/Brasse Masch

FINALE/FINAL

1 KOMORNIKOV Dmitri 81 RUS RUSSIA 2'11.81

2 RUMMOLO Davide 77 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 2'15.83

3 SATO Yuuki 86 JPN GIAPPONE 2'15.88

4 KNABE Morgan 81 CAN CANADA 2'17.54

5 BODOR Richard 79 HUN UNGHERIA 2'17.95

6 HARRISON Regan 78 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 2'18.05

7 VINCENZETTI Olivier Johan 78 ITA PESARO NUOTO 2'18.89

8 WILKENS Tom 75 USA U.S.A. 2'18.96

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 BENEDETTI Andrea 78 ITA AMATORI NUOTO S.BENED. 2'28.82

2 FERZOLA Enrico 81 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 2'29.05

3 CUPPINI Matteo 84 ITA CN UISP BOLOGNA 2'29.25

Batteria 2

1 KOMORNIKOV Dmitri 81 RUS RUSSIA 2'16.61

2 WILKENS Tom 75 USA U.S.A. 2'17.12

3 SATO Yuuki 86 JPN GIAPPONE 2'17.24

4 VINCENZETTI Olivier Johan 78 ITA PESARO NUOTO 2'17.71

5 CASSOL Davide Ruggero 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 2'22.87

6 BARUZZI Alex 76 ITA MULTEDO 1930 2'24.80

7 GILBERTI Roberto 82 ITA Rari Nantes ALA 2'28.41

8 MRAZEK William 84 USA U.S.A. 2'28.53

9 DE MATTEIS Luca 84 ITA CANOTTIERI NAPOLI 2'28.70

Batteria 3

1 RUMMOLO Davide 77 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 2'17.44

2 BODOR Richard 79 HUN UNGHERIA 2'18.34

3 NODARI Dario 83 ITA DDS 2'20.56

4 POLYAKOV Vladislav 83 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 2'21.38



5 BOSSINI Paolo 85 ITA TEAM DUE VALLI 2'22.10

6 VANCINI Michele 81 ITA DELFINO 93 - ITA 2'22.40

7 MANGONI Vanni 85 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 2'26.91

8 MUNGAI Giacomo 84 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 2'29.31

9 LABZIN Vladimir 83 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 2'30.05

10 AGUIRRE Ivan 75 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 2'30.38

Batteria 4

1 HARRISON Regan 78 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 2'18.47

2 KNABE Morgan 81 CAN CANADA 2'18.76

3 FARABEGOLI Fabio 76 ITA FIAMME ORO 2'20.61

4 ANGIOLLIERI Angelo 76 ITA AM NUOTO SAVONA 2'21.03

5 CHENG Hao 81 CHN CINA 2'21.47

6 COSTA Filippo 78 ITA DDS 2'23.94

7 CALLAHAN Andrew 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'24.22

8 LIPOVZ Matic 77 SLO SLOVENIA 2'25.36

9 PELUSO Alessandro 83 ITA CANOTTIERI NAPOLI 2'26.77

10 DE PRINS Alwin 78 LUX LUSSEMBURGO 2'27.01

Riepilogo

1 KOMORNIKOV Dmitri 81 RUS RUSSIA 2'16.61

2 WILKENS Tom 75 USA U.S.A. 2'17.12

3 SATO Yuuki 86 JPN GIAPPONE 2'17.24

4 RUMMOLO Davide 77 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 2'17.44

5
VINCENZETTI Olivier

Johan
78 ITA PESARO NUOTO 2'17.71

6 BODOR Richard 79 HUN UNGHERIA 2'18.34

7 HARRISON Regan 78 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 2'18.47

8 KNABE Morgan 81 CAN CANADA 2'18.76

9 NODARI Dario 83 ITA DDS 2'20.56

10 FARABEGOLI Fabio 76 ITA FIAMME ORO 2'20.61

11 ANGIOLLIERI Angelo 76 ITA AM NUOTO SAVONA 2'21.03

12 POLYAKOV Vladislav 83 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 2'21.38

13 CHENG Hao 81 CHN CINA 2'21.47

14 BOSSINI Paolo 85 ITA TEAM DUE VALLI 2'22.10

15 VANCINI Michele 81 ITA DELFINO 93 - ITA 2'22.40

16 CASSOL Davide Ruggero 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 2'22.87

17 COSTA Filippo 78 ITA DDS 2'23.94

18 CALLAHAN Andrew 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'24.22

19 BARUZZI Alex 76 ITA MULTEDO 1930 2'24.80



20 LIPOVZ Matic 77 SLO SLOVENIA 2'25.36

21 PELUSO Alessandro 83 ITA CANOTTIERI NAPOLI 2'26.77

22 MANGONI Vanni 85 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 2'26.91

23 DE PRINS Alwin 78 LUX LUSSEMBURGO 2'27.01

24 GILBERTI Roberto 82 ITA Rari Nantes ALA 2'28.41

25 MRAZEK William 84 USA U.S.A. 2'28.53

26 DE MATTEIS Luca 84 ITA CANOTTIERI NAPOLI 2'28.70

27 BENEDETTI Andrea 78 ITA
AMATORI NUOTO

S.BENED.
2'28.82

28 FERZOLA Enrico 81 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 2'29.05

29 CUPPINI Matteo 84 ITA CN UISP BOLOGNA 2'29.25

30 MUNGAI Giacomo 84 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 2'29.31

31 LABZIN Vladimir 83 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 2'30.05

32 AGUIRRE Ivan 75 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 2'30.38
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

4. 100 Rana/Breast/Brasse Femm.

FINALI/FINALS

Finale A

1 BEARD Amanda 81 USA NOVA - USA 1'09.51

2 KOWAL Kristy 78 USA ATHENS BULLDOGS - USA 1'09.52

3 QI Hui 85 CHN CINA 1'09.82

4 IGELSTROM Emma 80 SWE SVEZIA 1'09.84

5 LIU Erica 86 USA U.S.A. 1'10.79

6 LE PARANTHOEN Anne Sophie 77 FRA CS CLICHY - FRA 1'11.07

7 PARRI Serenella 81 ITA DDS 1'11.29

8 KORMATCHEVA Ekaterina 82 RUS RUSSIA 1'11.58

Finale B

1 BALFOUR Kirsty 84 GBR SCOTTISH SWIMMING - GBR 1'11.17

2 ROSE Gabrielle 77 USA NOVA - USA 1'12.15

3 AVILLA Leah 85 USA U.S.A. 1'12.82

4 BOGGIATTO Chiara 86 ITA SISPORT FIAT - ITA 1'12.85

5 PANARA Roberta 84 ITA DDS - ITA 1'12.95

6 KLEIN Melissa 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'13.39

7 MIYAZAKI Reina 86 JPN GIAPPONE 1'13.75

8 PLOS Ombretta 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 1'13.77

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 LORENZETTI Giulia 87 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS 1'16.02

2 SCUDELLARI Carlotta 87 ITA RAVENNA NUOTO 1'17.04

3 CECERE Luna 82 ITA SC NUOTO NAPOLI 1'19.15

Batteria 2

1 KOWAL Kristy 78 USA ATHENS BULLDOGS - USA 1'10.59

2 PARRI Serenella 81 ITA DDS 1'11.18

3 BALFOUR Kirsty 84 GBR
SCOTTISH SWIMMING -

GBR
1'12.92



4 BOGGIATTO Chiara 86 ITA SISPORT FIAT - ITA 1'13.42

5
CRESCENTINI

Roberta
75 ITA LARUS NUOTO - ITA 1'13.55

6 RECALCATI Roberta 84 ITA DDS 1'16.63

7 FORNILLO Martina 85 ITA DDS 1'17.21

8 HAM-MAN Anna 84 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 1'18.02

9 SCHAFER Janne 81 GER TV JAH WALFSBURG 1'26.97

Batteria 3

1 LIU Erica 86 USA U.S.A. 1'11.08

2 BEARD Amanda 81 USA NOVA - USA 1'11.50

3
KORMATCHEVA

Ekaterina
82 RUS RUSSIA 1'11.97

4 ROSE Gabrielle 77 USA NOVA - USA 1'12.24

5 PLOS Ombretta 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 1'13.67

6 MIYAZAKI Reina 86 JPN GIAPPONE 1'13.88

7 FARINA Sara 78 ITA G.S.FIAMME ORO - ITA 1'14.22

8 LEVA Alessandra 83 ITA
D'ANNUNZIO N

PESCARA
1'15.52

9 LEGNANI Claudia Martina 85 ITA DDS 1'16.03

10 DAMIANI Sara 89 ITA OCTOPUS 1'17.39

Batteria 4

1 IGELSTROM Emma 80 SWE SVEZIA 1'10.25

2 QI Hui 85 CHN CINA 1'11.67

3
LE PARANTHOEN Anne

Sophie
77 FRA CS CLICHY - FRA 1'12.02

4 KLEIN Melissa 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'12.87

5 PANARA Roberta 84 ITA DDS - ITA 1'13.16

6 AVILLA Leah 85 USA U.S.A. 1'13.42

7 BABICZ Annie 85 USA U.S.A. 1'13.93

8 FABBRI Giulia 87 ITA POL DOMANI 1'17.88

9 FERRETTI Laura 87 ITA
NUOTO

TOLENTINO
1'19.37

Riepilogo

1 IGELSTROM Emma 80 SWE SVEZIA 1'10.25

2 KOWAL Kristy 78 USA
ATHENS BULLDOGS -

USA
1'10.59

3 LIU Erica 86 USA U.S.A. 1'11.08

4 PARRI Serenella 81 ITA DDS 1'11.18

5 BEARD Amanda 81 USA NOVA - USA 1'11.50



6 QI Hui 85 CHN CINA 1'11.67

7
KORMATCHEVA

Ekaterina
82 RUS RUSSIA 1'11.97

8
LE PARANTHOEN Anne

Sophie
77 FRA CS CLICHY - FRA 1'12.02

9 ROSE Gabrielle 77 USA NOVA - USA 1'12.24

10 KLEIN Melissa 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'12.87

11 BALFOUR Kirsty 84 GBR
SCOTTISH SWIMMING

- GBR
1'12.92

12 PANARA Roberta 84 ITA DDS - ITA 1'13.16

13 AVILLA Leah 85 USA U.S.A. 1'13.42

13 BOGGIATTO Chiara 86 ITA SISPORT FIAT - ITA 1'13.42

15 CRESCENTINI Roberta 75 ITA LARUS NUOTO - ITA 1'13.55

16 PLOS Ombretta 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 1'13.67

17 MIYAZAKI Reina 86 JPN GIAPPONE 1'13.88

18 BABICZ Annie 85 USA U.S.A. 1'13.93

19 FARINA Sara 78 ITA G.S.FIAMME ORO - ITA 1'14.22

20 LEVA Alessandra 83 ITA
D'ANNUNZIO N

PESCARA
1'15.52

21 LORENZETTI Giulia 87 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS 1'16.02

22 LEGNANI Claudia Martina 85 ITA DDS 1'16.03

23 RECALCATI Roberta 84 ITA DDS 1'16.63

24 SCUDELLARI Carlotta 87 ITA RAVENNA NUOTO 1'17.04

25 FORNILLO Martina 85 ITA DDS 1'17.21

26 DAMIANI Sara 89 ITA OCTOPUS 1'17.39

27 FABBRI Giulia 87 ITA POL DOMANI 1'17.88

28 HAM-MAN Anna 84 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 1'18.02

29 CECERE Luna 82 ITA SC NUOTO NAPOLI 1'19.15

30 FERRETTI Laura 87 ITA NUOTO TOLENTINO 1'19.37

31 SCHAFER Janne 81 GER TV JAH WALFSBURG 1'26.97
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

5. 100 St.libero/Freestyle/Nage Libre Masch.

FINALI/FINALS

Finale A

1 ILES Salim 75 ALG ALGERIA 49.82

2 POPOV Alexander 71 RUS RUSSIA 49.88

3 FROLANDER Lars 74 SWE SVEZIA 49.97

4 ZUBOR Attila 75 HUN UNGHERIA 50.36

5 TUCKER Scott 75 USA NOVA - USA 50.37

6 GALENDA Christian 82 ITA G.S.FIAMME GIALLE - ITA 50.41

7 VISMARA Lorenzo 75 ITA G.S.FIAMME GIALLE - ITA 50.43

8 BARNIER Romain 76 FRA FRANCIA 50.72

Finale B

1 WALKER Neil 76 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 50.66

2 CERCATO Simone 75 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 51.31

3 PINE Adam 76 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 51.34

4 DUSING Nate 78 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 51.45

5 BALACHOV Pavel 81 RUS RUSSIA 51.49

6 MAGNINI Filippo 82 ITA R.N. TORINO 51.82

7 TALEPOV Dmitri 80 RUS RUSSIA 52.36

8 ERMETI Gianluca 82 ITA RIVIERA NUOTO DOLO 52.54

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 GALENDA Christian 82 ITA G.S.FIAMME GIALLE - ITA 50.72

2 BECCARI Andrea 78 ITA R.N.TORINO - ITA 52.13

3 PERIOLI Diego 84 ITA PESARO NUOTO 53.12

4 FELICE Ermanno 82 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 53.23

5 FANELLA Franco 80 ITA NUOTO COLLEFERRO 53.65

6 MESCHINI Gianfranco 83 ITA ONDA AZZURRA FERMO 53.80

7 DI PIPPO Francesco 85 ITA FIAMME GIALLE 54.76



Batteria 2

1 LAVRENOV Sergey 81 RUS RUSSIA 52.42

2 LINDA Stefano 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 52.43

3 BARBINI Patrizio 83 ITA LARUS NUOTO 52.73

4 MISCIONE Christian 83 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 52.94

5 SABATINI Giordano 78 ITA FIAMME ORO 53.07

6 DEBERRY Tyler 84 USA U.S.A. 54.20

7 SCHNETTLER Maximiliano 86 CHI CILE 54.36

8 OWEN Matthew 84 USA U.S.A. 54.38

Batteria 3

1 BREMBILLA Emiliano 78 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 51.64

2 ERMETI Gianluca 82 ITA RIVIERA NUOTO DOLO 51.89

3 CADY Kurt 83 USA U.S.A. 51.93

4 CHATZIOLOS Theodoros 23 GRE GRECIA 52.08

5 BEASLEY Matt 83 USA U.S.A. 52.19

6 CALVI Alessandro 83 ITA DDS 52.62

7 MATSUMOTO Hisato 84 JPN GIAPPONE 53.53

8 KOKOSHA Maxim 83 UKR UKRAINA 53.58

9 BALLESTER Carlon 81 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 53.62

10 PIGASSOU Michael 82 FRA CANET - FRA 55.11

Batteria 4

1 POPOV Alexander 71 RUS RUSSIA 50.27

2 VISMARA Lorenzo 75 ITA G.S.FIAMME GIALLE - ITA 50.56

3 MAGNINI Filippo 82 ITA R.N. TORINO 51.52

4 GILOT Fabien 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 52.08

5 SCARICA Michele 82 ITA N.C.91 PARMA - ITA 52.10

6 DERIU Pietro 81 ITA
PRESIDENT BOLOGNA -

ITA
52.18

7 SERDINOV Andriy 82 UKR UKRAINA 52.65

8
TSANGARAKIS

Apostolos
82 GRE GRECIA 52.80

9 GALLO Mauro 79 ITA CS CARABINIERI 53.47

10 DUTILLIEUX Frederic 76 FRA
DAUPHINS DU TOEC -

FRA
53.86

Batteria 5

1 ZUBOR Attila 75 HUN UNGHERIA 50.47

2 FROLANDER Lars 74 SWE SVEZIA 50.54



3 PINE Adam 76 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 50.89

4 WALKER Neil 76 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 51.04

5 BALACHOV Pavel 81 RUS RUSSIA 51.37

6 MARMIROLI Marco 78 ITA NC 91 PARMA 52.39

7 MARTINELLI Stefano 77 ITA MALASPINA SC 52.82

8 LORENTE Eduard 77 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 53.78

9 VOLYNETS Oleksandr 74 UKR UKRAINA 54.32

10 SAY Rick 79 CAN CANADA 58.10

Batteria 6

1 ILES Salim 75 ALG ALGERIA 50.44

2 BARNIER Romain 76 FRA FRANCIA 50.76

3 TUCKER Scott 75 USA NOVA - USA 50.79

4 DUSING Nate 78 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 51.37

5 CERCATO Simone 75 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 51.53

6 TALEPOV Dmitri 80 RUS RUSSIA 51.73

7 DEHMLOW Carsten 77 GER SG HAMBURG - GER 51.82

8 MALLET Gregory 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 53.14

Riepilogo

1 POPOV Alexander 71 RUS RUSSIA 50.27

2 ILES Salim 75 ALG ALGERIA 50.44

3 ZUBOR Attila 75 HUN UNGHERIA 50.47

4 FROLANDER Lars 74 SWE SVEZIA 50.54

5 VISMARA Lorenzo 75 ITA
G.S.FIAMME GIALLE -

ITA
50.56

6 GALENDA Christian 82 ITA
G.S.FIAMME GIALLE -

ITA
50.72

7 BARNIER Romain 76 FRA FRANCIA 50.76

8 TUCKER Scott 75 USA NOVA - USA 50.79

9 PINE Adam 76 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 50.89

10 WALKER Neil 76 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 51.04

11 BALACHOV Pavel 81 RUS RUSSIA 51.37

11 DUSING Nate 78 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 51.37

13 MAGNINI Filippo 82 ITA R.N. TORINO 51.52

14 CERCATO Simone 75 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 51.53

15 BREMBILLA Emiliano 78 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 51.64

16 TALEPOV Dmitri 80 RUS RUSSIA 51.73

17 DEHMLOW Carsten 77 GER SG HAMBURG - GER 51.82

18 ERMETI Gianluca 82 ITA RIVIERA NUOTO DOLO 51.89

19 CADY Kurt 83 USA U.S.A. 51.93



20
CHATZIOLOS

Theodoros
23 GRE GRECIA 52.08

20 GILOT Fabien 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 52.08

22 SCARICA Michele 82 ITA N.C.91 PARMA - ITA 52.10

23 BECCARI Andrea 78 ITA R.N.TORINO - ITA 52.13

24 DERIU Pietro 81 ITA
PRESIDENT BOLOGNA -

ITA
52.18

25 BEASLEY Matt 83 USA U.S.A. 52.19

26 MARMIROLI Marco 78 ITA NC 91 PARMA 52.39

27 LAVRENOV Sergey 81 RUS RUSSIA 52.42

28 LINDA Stefano 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 52.43

29 CALVI Alessandro 83 ITA DDS 52.62

30 SERDINOV Andriy 82 UKR UKRAINA 52.65

31 BARBINI Patrizio 83 ITA LARUS NUOTO 52.73

32
TSANGARAKIS

Apostolos
82 GRE GRECIA 52.80

33 MARTINELLI Stefano 77 ITA MALASPINA SC 52.82

34 MISCIONE Christian 83 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 52.94

35 SABATINI Giordano 78 ITA FIAMME ORO 53.07

36 PERIOLI Diego 84 ITA PESARO NUOTO 53.12

37 MALLET Gregory 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 53.14

38 FELICE Ermanno 82 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 53.23

39 GALLO Mauro 79 ITA CS CARABINIERI 53.47

40 MATSUMOTO Hisato 84 JPN GIAPPONE 53.53

41 KOKOSHA Maxim 83 UKR UKRAINA 53.58

42 BALLESTER Carlon 81 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 53.62

43 FANELLA Franco 80 ITA NUOTO COLLEFERRO 53.65

44 LORENTE Eduard 77 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 53.78

45 MESCHINI Gianfranco 83 ITA ONDA AZZURRA FERMO 53.80

46 DUTILLIEUX Frederic 76 FRA
DAUPHINS DU TOEC -

FRA
53.86

47 DEBERRY Tyler 84 USA U.S.A. 54.20

48 VOLYNETS Oleksandr 74 UKR UKRAINA 54.32

49
SCHNETTLER

Maximiliano
86 CHI CILE 54.36

50 OWEN Matthew 84 USA U.S.A. 54.38

51 DI PIPPO Francesco 85 ITA FIAMME GIALLE 54.76

52 PIGASSOU Michael 82 FRA CANET - FRA 55.11

53 SAY Rick 79 CAN CANADA 58.10

home>
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

6. 200 Dorso/Back/Dos Femm

FINALE/FINAL

1 KOMAROVA Stanislava 86 RUS RUSSIA 2'11.94

2 STONEY Clementine 81 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 2'14.01

3 MARACINEANU Roxana 75 FRA FRANCIA 2'14.21

4 TAVERNINI Maria Luisa 80 ITA DDS 2'18.13

5 IOPPI Roberta 85 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 2'18.34

6 BARSANTI Federica 78 ITA DDS - ITA 2'19.53

7 McGREGORY Hayley 86 USA U.S.A. 2'19.73

8 GIRONI Sheila 76 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 2'20.86

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 MARACINEANU Roxana 75 FRA FRANCIA 2'15.56

2 BENKO Lindsay 76 USA TROJAN - USA 2'18.27

3 COMAS Diana 82 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 2'22.97

4 KARASTERGIOU Eirini 20 GRE GRECIA 2'24.15

5 CAPPA Desiree 84 ITA LARUS NUOTO 2'24.44

6 BARUZZI Brezza 76 ITA MULTEDO 1930 2'27.45

Batteria 2

1 STONEY Clementine 81 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 2'15.24

2 IOPPI Roberta 85 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 2'18.99

3 TAVERNINI Maria Luisa 80 ITA DDS 2'19.83

4 GIRONI Sheila 76 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 2'21.32

5 AZEVEDO Laura 82 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 2'23.62

6 COLAIACOMO Ilaria 80 ITA NUOTO COLLEFERRO 2'24.15

7 BUBOLA Leda 86 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 2'24.21

8 ALBERGHINI Elena 77 ITA LARUS NUOTO 2'24.23

Batteria 3

1 KOMAROVA Stanislava 86 RUS RUSSIA 2'13.37



2 BARSANTI Federica 78 ITA DDS - ITA 2'18.96

3 McGREGORY Hayley 86 USA U.S.A. 2'20.26

4 RANZAU Sally 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'22.08

5 D'ANDREAMATTEO Daria 80 ITA DABLIU SPORT TEAM 2'23.94

6 VAZIRI Leila 85 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 2'24.06

7 CRACCO Sara 79 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS 2'25.40

8 GENI Beatrice 87 ITA CN UISP BOLOGNA 2'29.24

Riepilogo

1 KOMAROVA Stanislava 86 RUS RUSSIA 2'13.37

2 STONEY Clementine 81 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 2'15.24

3 MARACINEANU Roxana 75 FRA FRANCIA 2'15.56

4 BENKO Lindsay 76 USA TROJAN - USA 2'18.27

5 BARSANTI Federica 78 ITA DDS - ITA 2'18.96

6 IOPPI Roberta 85 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 2'18.99

7 TAVERNINI Maria Luisa 80 ITA DDS 2'19.83

8 McGREGORY Hayley 86 USA U.S.A. 2'20.26

9 GIRONI Sheila 76 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 2'21.32

10 RANZAU Sally 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'22.08

11 COMAS Diana 82 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 2'22.97

12 AZEVEDO Laura 82 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 2'23.62

13 D'ANDREAMATTEO Daria 80 ITA DABLIU SPORT TEAM 2'23.94

14 VAZIRI Leila 85 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 2'24.06

15 COLAIACOMO Ilaria 80 ITA NUOTO COLLEFERRO 2'24.15

15 KARASTERGIOU Eirini 20 GRE GRECIA 2'24.15

17 BUBOLA Leda 86 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 2'24.21

18 ALBERGHINI Elena 77 ITA LARUS NUOTO 2'24.23

19 CAPPA Desiree 84 ITA LARUS NUOTO 2'24.44

20 CRACCO Sara 79 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS 2'25.40

21 BARUZZI Brezza 76 ITA MULTEDO 1930 2'27.45

22 GENI Beatrice 87 ITA CN UISP BOLOGNA 2'29.24
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

7. 200 Farfalla/Butterfly/Papillon Masch.

FINALE/FINAL

1 ESPOSITO Frank 71 FRA FRANCIA 1'56.37

2 SYLANTYEV Denis 76 UKR UKRAINA 1'57.45

3 DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 79 GRE GRECIA 1'59.85

4 VALIMAA Tero 78 FIN FINLANDIA 2'00.57

5 MUTO Makoto 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'02.71

6 FUJIMOTO Shota 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'02.78

7 BERECZKI Janos 81 HUN UNGHERIA 2'02.90

8 ERAZO Eddie 86 USA U.S.A. 2'04.04

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 ANGILELLA Marco 81 ITA GYMNASIUM PORDENONE 2'07.00

2 DECKER Luc 77 LUX LUSSEMBURGO 2'07.49

3 CORNACCHIA Fabio 76 ITA IMOLA NUOTO 2'07.60

4 ALBERANI Gianluca 82 ITA IMOLA NUOTO 2'07.84

5 BILGIN Tolga 76 FRA CANET - FRA 2'10.70

Batteria 2

1 MUTO Makoto 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'01.23

2 EROLI Massimiliano 76 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 2'04.88

3 CECINELLI Domenico 80 ITA SISPORT FIAT 2'05.24

4 TALEVI Andrea 75 ITA VELA CONERO NUOTO 2'06.47

5 CECCON Pierpaolo 83 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 2'07.90

6 JABEN Max 85 USA U.S.A. 2'08.28

7 DAVIS Brian 83 USA U.S.A. 2'09.82

8 ISHIMURA Gen 85 JPN GIAPPONE 2'12.01

Batteria 3

1 SYLANTYEV Denis 76 UKR UKRAINA 2'01.70



2 VALIMAA Tero 78 FIN FINLANDIA 2'02.26

3 FUJIMOTO Shota 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'02.98

4 ASCER Paolo Federico 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'04.76

5 MANVULLER Filippo Maria 83 ITA DDS 2'05.02

6 SUSINNA Leandro 81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'06.35

7 BABCOCK Lyle 83 USA U.S.A. 2'07.61

8 STEED Trend 77 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 2'08.15

9 BENI Niccolo' 86 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 2'08.51

Batteria 4

1 ESPOSITO Frank 71 FRA FRANCIA 2'01.29

2 BERECZKI Janos 81 HUN UNGHERIA 2'03.21

3 DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 79 GRE GRECIA 2'03.36

4 ERAZO Eddie 86 USA U.S.A. 2'04.04

5 RESCH Alessandro 80 ITA EDERA NUOTO FORLI 2'04.53

6 VESPE Francesco 83 ITA SC FLEGREO 2'05.74

7 SCHMIDT Jonathan 84 USA U.S.A. 2'06.93

8 VAN WIE Douglas 84 USA U.S.A. 2'11.22

9 GORDON Willie 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'12.23

Riepilogo

1 MUTO Makoto 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'01.23

2 ESPOSITO Frank 71 FRA FRANCIA 2'01.29

3 SYLANTYEV Denis 76 UKR UKRAINA 2'01.70

4 VALIMAA Tero 78 FIN FINLANDIA 2'02.26

5 FUJIMOTO Shota 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'02.98

6 BERECZKI Janos 81 HUN UNGHERIA 2'03.21

7 DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 79 GRE GRECIA 2'03.36

8 ERAZO Eddie 86 USA U.S.A. 2'04.04

9 RESCH Alessandro 80 ITA EDERA NUOTO FORLI 2'04.53

10 ASCER Paolo Federico 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'04.76

11 EROLI Massimiliano 76 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 2'04.88

12
MANVULLER Filippo

Maria
83 ITA DDS 2'05.02

13 CECINELLI Domenico 80 ITA SISPORT FIAT 2'05.24

14 VESPE Francesco 83 ITA SC FLEGREO 2'05.74

15 SUSINNA Leandro 81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'06.35

16 TALEVI Andrea 75 ITA VELA CONERO NUOTO 2'06.47

17 SCHMIDT Jonathan 84 USA U.S.A. 2'06.93

18 ANGILELLA Marco 81 ITA
GYMNASIUM

PORDENONE
2'07.00



19 DECKER Luc 77 LUX LUSSEMBURGO 2'07.49

20 CORNACCHIA Fabio 76 ITA IMOLA NUOTO 2'07.60

21 BABCOCK Lyle 83 USA U.S.A. 2'07.61

22 ALBERANI Gianluca 82 ITA IMOLA NUOTO 2'07.84

23 CECCON Pierpaolo 83 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 2'07.90

24 STEED Trend 77 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 2'08.15

25 JABEN Max 85 USA U.S.A. 2'08.28

26 BENI Niccolo' 86 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 2'08.51

27 DAVIS Brian 83 USA U.S.A. 2'09.82

28 BILGIN Tolga 76 FRA CANET - FRA 2'10.70

29 VAN WIE Douglas 84 USA U.S.A. 2'11.22

30 ISHIMURA Gen 85 JPN GIAPPONE 2'12.01

31 GORDON Willie 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'12.23
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

8. 400 Misti/Medley/4 Nages Femm

FINALE/FINAL

1 ABBOTT Jessica 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 4'51.21

2 MASSARI Veronica 78 ITA DDS - ITA 4'54.12

3 MORISHITA Aiko 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'54.57

4 FORSTER Jenny 88 USA U.S.A. 4'55.72

5 FILIPPI Alessia 87 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 4'56.85

6 KLEIN Melissa 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'57.35

7 VOYLES Lindsay 85 USA U.S.A. 4'58.73

8 CAVALLINO Paola 77 ITA MULTEDO 1930 5'00.76

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 MORISHITA Aiko 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'54.22

2 MASSARI Veronica 78 ITA DDS - ITA 4'54.43

3 CATALANO Valentina 88 ITA JOLLY NUOTO CLUB 5'05.02

4 INGENITO Michelle 83 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 5'09.98

5 MERCALDI Alessandra 85 ITA TEAM LECCE NUOTO 5'14.77

6 REYNOLDS Caitlin 87 USA DYNAMO - USA 5'14.85

7 MASALA Luna 85 ITA C.C. ANIENE 5'20.86

Batteria 2

1 FORSTER Jenny 88 USA U.S.A. 4'54.00

2 CAVALLINO Paola 77 ITA MULTEDO 1930 5'04.51

3 VITALE Valentina 84 ITA DDS 5'08.58

4 TASSI Elena 87 ITA COOPERNUOTO 5'10.23

5
AQUILA CALABRO'

Fiammetta
88 ITA

NOVARA NUOTO

1968
5'10.83

6 BIANCA Laura 87 ITA
CATANIA NUOTO

2000
5'17.70

Batteria 3

1 ABBOTT Jessica 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 4'50.95



2 KLEIN Melissa 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'56.56

3 FILIPPI Alessia 87 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 4'58.04

4 VOYLES Lindsay 85 USA U.S.A. 5'02.60

5 POMPILI Valentina 88 ITA OCTOPUS 5'07.77

6 D'AMICI Donatella 78 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 5'08.20

7 SORIO Serena 83 ITA IC BENTEGODI 5'10.99

8 TESTONI Francesca 83 ITA ICE CLUB COMO 5'11.44

Riepilogo

1 ABBOTT Jessica 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 4'50.95

2 FORSTER Jenny 88 USA U.S.A. 4'54.00

3 MORISHITA Aiko 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'54.22

4 MASSARI Veronica 78 ITA DDS - ITA 4'54.43

5 KLEIN Melissa 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'56.56

6 FILIPPI Alessia 87 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 4'58.04

7 VOYLES Lindsay 85 USA U.S.A. 5'02.60

8 CAVALLINO Paola 77 ITA MULTEDO 1930 5'04.51

9 CATALANO Valentina 88 ITA JOLLY NUOTO CLUB 5'05.02

10 POMPILI Valentina 88 ITA OCTOPUS 5'07.77

11 D'AMICI Donatella 78 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 5'08.20

12 VITALE Valentina 84 ITA DDS 5'08.58

13 INGENITO Michelle 83 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 5'09.98

14 TASSI Elena 87 ITA COOPERNUOTO 5'10.23

15
AQUILA CALABRO'

Fiammetta
88 ITA

NOVARA NUOTO

1968
5'10.83

16 SORIO Serena 83 ITA IC BENTEGODI 5'10.99

17 TESTONI Francesca 83 ITA ICE CLUB COMO 5'11.44

18 MERCALDI Alessandra 85 ITA
TEAM LECCE

NUOTO
5'14.77

19 REYNOLDS Caitlin 87 USA DYNAMO - USA 5'14.85

20 BIANCA Laura 87 ITA
CATANIA NUOTO

2000
5'17.70

21 MASALA Luna 85 ITA C.C. ANIENE 5'20.86
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

9. 100 Dorso/Back/Dos Masch

FINALI/FINALS

Finale A

1 HORVATH Peter 74 HUN UNGHERIA 55.65

2 KRAYZELBURG Lenny 75 USA TROJAN - USA 55.67

3 WALKER Neil 76 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 56.39

4 MORITA Tomomi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 56.77

5 ALECHINE Evgueni 79 RUS RUSSIA 56.91

6 MEDVESEK Blaz 80 SLO SLOVENIA 57.16

7 HANNAN Tommy 80 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 57.50

8 ROLFF Ethan 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 57.73

Finale B

1 TAIT Gregor 79 GBR SCOTTISH SWIMMING - GBR 57.31

2 DUFOUR Simon 79 FRA FRANCIA 57.53

3 BURNS Andrew 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 57.63

4 NAKANO Takashi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 57.75

4 CATALANO Enrico 83 ITA DDS 57.75

6 YU Rui 82 CHN CINA 57.78

7 DELL'ANDREA Nicolo' 78 ITA SPORT MANAGEMENT SRL 57.98

8 MAZZARI Mirko 75 ITA CS CARABINIERI 58.62

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 SALA Riccardo 84 ITA DDS 59.30

2 DE BIASI Marco 83 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 1'00.24

3 ARCANGELI Giampaolo 83 ITA CUS BARI 1'00.44

4 AVERSA Mattia 86 ITA CANOTTIERI NAPOLI 1'01.19

5 FERRANDI Davide 83 ITA TEAM DUE VALLI 1'01.22

6 BENGOECHEA Ignacio 81 CHI CILE 1'01.29

7 CIURLI Manuel 84 ITA ESSECI NUOTO 1'01.55

8 CARGILL Kevin 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'02.30



9 STAAK Ryan 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'02.54

Batteria 2

1 KRAYZELBURG Lenny 75 USA TROJAN - USA 56.10

2 NAKANO Takashi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 57.60

2 MORITA Tomomi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 57.60

4 DUFOUR Simon 79 FRA FRANCIA 57.85

5 DELL'ANDREA Nicolo' 78 ITA SPORT MANAGEMENT SRL 57.97

6 OLEYNYK Andriy 83 UKR UKRAINA 58.37

7 PONTALTI Alessandro 76 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 58.70

8 BODET Sebastien 85 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 1'01.36

Batteria 3

1 HORVATH Peter 74 HUN UNGHERIA 55.66

2 ALECHINE Evgueni 79 RUS RUSSIA 57.10

3 MEDVESEK Blaz 80 SLO SLOVENIA 57.46

4 HANNAN Tommy 80 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 57.58

5 BURNS Andrew 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 57.78

6 MAZZARI Mirko 75 ITA CS CARABINIERI 58.01

6 TAIT Gregor 79 GBR SCOTTISH SWIMMING - GBR 58.01

8 TERSAR Maurizio 76 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 59.22

9 RUSCIO Andrea 84 ITA LARUS NUOTO 59.23

Batteria 4

1 ROLFF Ethan 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 57.18

2 WALKER Neil 76 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 57.20

3 YU Rui 82 CHN CINA 57.62

4 CATALANO Enrico 83 ITA DDS 58.05

5 LAERA Luis Alberto 71 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 58.28

6 MASNADI Luca 80 ITA C.C. ANIENE 58.37

7 VAYO Louis 85 USA U.S.A. 59.55

8 GAFFNEY Colin 83 USA U.S.A. 59.92

9 D'ARIENZO Giuliano 77 ITA FIAMME GIALLE 59.96

10 PLUMMER David 85 USA U.S.A. 1'00.52

Riepilogo

1 HORVATH Peter 74 HUN UNGHERIA 55.66

2 KRAYZELBURG Lenny 75 USA TROJAN - USA 56.10

3 ALECHINE Evgueni 79 RUS RUSSIA 57.10



4 ROLFF Ethan 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 57.18

5 WALKER Neil 76 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 57.20

6 MEDVESEK Blaz 80 SLO SLOVENIA 57.46

7 HANNAN Tommy 80 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 57.58

8 NAKANO Takashi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 57.60

8 MORITA Tomomi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 57.60

10 YU Rui 82 CHN CINA 57.62

11 BURNS Andrew 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 57.78

12 DUFOUR Simon 79 FRA FRANCIA 57.85

13 DELL'ANDREA Nicolo' 78 ITA SPORT MANAGEMENT SRL 57.97

14 MAZZARI Mirko 75 ITA CS CARABINIERI 58.01

14 TAIT Gregor 79 GBR SCOTTISH SWIMMING - GBR 58.01

16 CATALANO Enrico 83 ITA DDS 58.05

17 LAERA Luis Alberto 71 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 58.28

18 MASNADI Luca 80 ITA C.C. ANIENE 58.37

18 OLEYNYK Andriy 83 UKR UKRAINA 58.37

20 PONTALTI Alessandro 76 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 58.70

21 TERSAR Maurizio 76 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 59.22

22 RUSCIO Andrea 84 ITA LARUS NUOTO 59.23

23 SALA Riccardo 84 ITA DDS 59.30

24 VAYO Louis 85 USA U.S.A. 59.55

25 GAFFNEY Colin 83 USA U.S.A. 59.92

26 D'ARIENZO Giuliano 77 ITA FIAMME GIALLE 59.96

27 DE BIASI Marco 83 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 1'00.24

28 ARCANGELI Giampaolo 83 ITA CUS BARI 1'00.44

29 PLUMMER David 85 USA U.S.A. 1'00.52

30 AVERSA Mattia 86 ITA CANOTTIERI NAPOLI 1'01.19

31 FERRANDI Davide 83 ITA TEAM DUE VALLI 1'01.22

32 BENGOECHEA Ignacio 81 CHI CILE 1'01.29

33 BODET Sebastien 85 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 1'01.36

34 CIURLI Manuel 84 ITA ESSECI NUOTO 1'01.55

35 CARGILL Kevin 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'02.30

36 STAAK Ryan 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'02.54
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

10. 50 St.libero/Freestyle/Nage Libre Femm.

FINALE/FINAL

Finale A

1 HENRY Jodie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 25.52

1 VOLKER Sandra 74 GER SG HAMBURG - GER 25.52

3 MORAVCOVA Martina 76 SVK SLOVACCHIA 25.70

4 WOODALL Kari 74 USA U.S.A. 25.71

5 JOYCE Kara Lynn 85 USA U.S.A. 26.09

6 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 26.14

6 CHIUSO Cristina 73 ITA AURELIA NUOTO - ITA 26.14

8 HUNT Cassie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 26.43

Finale B

1 SHEALY Courtney 77 USA ATHENS BULLDOGS - USA 26.38

2 TCHEPOURKOVA Marina 80 RUS RUSSIA 26.46

3 CONSOLANDI Lara 82 ITA DDS - ITA 26.61

4 PINTO Delfina 87 ITA DABLIU SPORT TEAM 26.75

5 BOCHORI Athina 12 GRE GRECIA 26.89

6 BLACKMAN Candance 86 USA U.S.A. 26.96

7 MIZUOCHI Natsumi 86 JPN GIAPPONE 27.09

8 IWASAKI Yuu 85 JPN GIAPPONE 27.21

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 FUKUSHIMA Ai 84 JPN GIAPPONE 28.07

2 PALLERI Sara 87 ITA RAVENNA NUOTO 28.15

Batteria 2

1 BISCARO Mariagiulia 84 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 27.43

2 BARBETTI Chiara 86 ITA CS LA VELA 27.52

3 INCORVATI Corinne 84 ITA CN SULMONA 27.71



4 CELLINI Alessandra 85 ITA DELPHINIA S.BENEDETT 27.88

5 ESPOSITO Marianna 84 ITA DDS 27.90

6 FERRER Estefania 85 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 28.21

Batteria 3

1 MORAVCOVA Martina 76 SVK SLOVACCHIA 26.09

2 CHIUSO Cristina 73 ITA AURELIA NUOTO - ITA 26.23

3 SHEALY Courtney 77 USA ATHENS BULLDOGS - USA 26.70

4 MIZUOCHI Natsumi 86 JPN GIAPPONE 27.15

5 IWASAKI Yuu 85 JPN GIAPPONE 27.25

6 EGDAL Karen 78 DEN DANIMARCA 27.37

7 GAVRILOVA Alisa 83 RUS RUSSIA 27.38

8 McGREGORY Hayley 86 USA U.S.A. 28.03

Batteria 4

1 WOODALL Kari 74 USA U.S.A. 25.76

2 HENRY Jodie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 25.78

3 HUNT Cassie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 26.50

4 BOCHORI Athina 12 GRE GRECIA 26.88

5 BLACKMAN Candance 86 USA U.S.A. 26.98

6 GIANESINI Alice 86 ITA IC BENTEGODI 27.30

7 TAVERNIER Angela 83 FRA DAUPHINS DU TOEC - FRA 27.37

8 JEDREJCZAK Otylya 83 POL POLONIA 27.48

9 NIANGOUARA Nery 83 GRE GRECIA 27.89

10 VENTURELLI Cristina 84 ITA NUOTATORI MODENESI 28.06

Batteria 5

1 JOYCE Kara Lynn 85 USA U.S.A. 26.26

2 VOLKER Sandra 74 GER SG HAMBURG - GER 26.29

3 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 26.41

4 CONSOLANDI Lara 82 ITA DDS - ITA 26.60

5 TCHEPOURKOVA Marina 80 RUS RUSSIA 26.90

6 PINTO Delfina 87 ITA DABLIU SPORT TEAM 27.13

7 CONNEALY Caitlin 85 USA U.S.A. 27.42

8 LIU Erica 86 USA U.S.A. 27.72

9 FISCHNALLER Angelika 82 ITA C.C. ANIENE 27.88

Riepilogo

1 WOODALL Kari 74 USA U.S.A. 25.76



2 HENRY Jodie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 25.78

3 MORAVCOVA Martina 76 SVK SLOVACCHIA 26.09

4 CHIUSO Cristina 73 ITA AURELIA NUOTO - ITA 26.23

5 JOYCE Kara Lynn 85 USA U.S.A. 26.26

6 VOLKER Sandra 74 GER SG HAMBURG - GER 26.29

7 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 26.41

8 HUNT Cassie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 26.50

9 CONSOLANDI Lara 82 ITA DDS - ITA 26.60

10 SHEALY Courtney 77 USA
ATHENS BULLDOGS -

USA
26.70

11 BOCHORI Athina 12 GRE GRECIA 26.88

12
TCHEPOURKOVA

Marina
80 RUS RUSSIA 26.90

13 BLACKMAN Candance 86 USA U.S.A. 26.98

14 PINTO Delfina 87 ITA DABLIU SPORT TEAM 27.13

15 MIZUOCHI Natsumi 86 JPN GIAPPONE 27.15

16 IWASAKI Yuu 85 JPN GIAPPONE 27.25

17 GIANESINI Alice 86 ITA IC BENTEGODI 27.30

18 TAVERNIER Angela 83 FRA
DAUPHINS DU TOEC -

FRA
27.37

18 EGDAL Karen 78 DEN DANIMARCA 27.37

20 GAVRILOVA Alisa 83 RUS RUSSIA 27.38

21 CONNEALY Caitlin 85 USA U.S.A. 27.42

22 BISCARO Mariagiulia 84 ITA
TEAM VENETO PADOVA

N
27.43

23 JEDREJCZAK Otylya 83 POL POLONIA 27.48

24 BARBETTI Chiara 86 ITA CS LA VELA 27.52

25 INCORVATI Corinne 84 ITA CN SULMONA 27.71

26 LIU Erica 86 USA U.S.A. 27.72

27 CELLINI Alessandra 85 ITA DELPHINIA S.BENEDETT 27.88

27 FISCHNALLER Angelika 82 ITA C.C. ANIENE 27.88

29 NIANGOUARA Nery 83 GRE GRECIA 27.89

30 ESPOSITO Marianna 84 ITA DDS 27.90

31 McGREGORY Hayley 86 USA U.S.A. 28.03

32 VENTURELLI Cristina 84 ITA NUOTATORI MODENESI 28.06

33 FUKUSHIMA Ai 84 JPN GIAPPONE 28.07

34 PALLERI Sara 87 ITA RAVENNA NUOTO 28.15

35 FERRER Estefania 85 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 28.21
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

11. 800 St.libero/Freestyle/Nage Libre* Femm.

SERIES 1

1 PEIRSOL Hayley 85 USA U.S.A. 8'40.05

2 KIEL Alyssa 87 USA U.S.A. 8'42.89

3 OCHI Madoka 85 JPN GIAPPONE 8'43.06

4 LYMBERTA Marianna 79 GRE GRECIA 8'45.22

5 POTEC Camelia 82 ROM ROMANIA 8'45.30

6 SACKETT Meghan 86 USA U.S.A. 8'48.53

7 PECHANOVA Jana 81 CZE REP.CECA 8'52.87

8 YAMAGUCHI Shigemi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 8'58.13

SERIES 2&3

Serie 2

1 PASINI Elisa 81 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 8'47.03

2 KOROVINA Irina 83 RUS RUSSIA 8'49.72

3 SIMONI Anna 80 ITA ASOLA NUOTO - ITA 8'53.03

4 CARR Stephanie 86 USA U.S.A. 8'59.17

5 CRAWFORD Heidi 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 9'02.75

6 IOPPI Roberta 85 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 9'07.83

7 RUTILI Giulia 87 ITA C.C. ANIENE 9'08.06

8 SUTTORA Marina 86 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 9'16.41

9 NOGUES Marta 85 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 9'29.11

Serie 3

1 SUSINI Fabiana 81 ITA TIRRENICA NUOTO 9'08.63

2 BRESOLIN Silvia 85 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 9'09.81

3 BOLZONELLO Cristina 81 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 9'10.57

4 CATALANO Valentina 88 ITA JOLLY NUOTO CLUB 9'15.31

5 SQUIZZATO Giorgia 87 ITA NUOTO VENEZIA 9'16.73

6 CRESTACCI Eva 84 ITA NUOTO AMARANTO 9'21.61

7 BARANI Elena 86 ITA ESSECI NUOTO 9'22.27

8 VITALE Federica 83 ITA C.C. ANIENE 9'23.10

9 GIANNELLI Assia 82 ITA NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 9'24.86



10 TASSI Elena 87 ITA COOPERNUOTO 9'36.23
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

12. 200 Misti/Medley/4 Nages Masch.

FINALE/FINAL

1 BOGGIATTO Alessio 81 ITA SISPORT FIAT - ITA 2'01.95

2 KEREKJARTO Tamas 79 HUN UNGHERIA 2'03.40

3 BADITA Cesar 79 ROM ROMANIA 2'03.43

4 MANKOC Peter 78 SLO SLOVENIA 2'04.21

5 WILKENS Tom 75 USA U.S.A. 2'05.04

6 SANO Hidemasa 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'05.92

7 RUSSO Paolo 79 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'05.93

8 CIANCARINI Simone 79 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'06.14

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 MANGONI Vanni 85 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 2'10.10

2 ALY Alessio 84 ITA DDS 2'11.40

Batteria 2

1 BEASLEY Matt 83 USA U.S.A. 2'10.64

2 PELLI Dario 79 ITA FIAMME ORO 2'10.94

3 GRAPPI Filippo 78 ITA NUOTOROMAGNA 2'11.76

4 RANZONI Mauro 80 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'11.80

5 ZOLEZZI Giancarlo 81 CHI CILE 2'12.15

6 MALLET Gregory 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 2'14.99

7 STAAK Ryan 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'15.18

8 MATSUMOTO Hisato 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'15.25

9 MRAZEK William 84 USA U.S.A. 2'15.39

10 GILOT Fabien 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 2'16.50

Batteria 3

1 MANKOC Peter 78 SLO SLOVENIA 2'05.02

2 SANO Hidemasa 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'05.73

3 SIRIGU Lorenzo 81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'06.13



4 DUSING Nate 78 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 2'09.19

5 CADY Kurt 83 USA U.S.A. 2'10.96

6 LEVAILLANT Baptiste 80 FRA FRANCIA 2'12.27

7 MOREAU Lionel 74 FRA FRANCIA 2'12.31

8 PROVERBIO Tommaso 83 ITA DDS 2'13.22

9 FABRIZI Marco 84 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 2'14.70

10 JABEN Max 85 USA U.S.A. 2'15.35

Batteria 4

1 BOGGIATTO Alessio 81 ITA SISPORT FIAT - ITA 2'05.84

2 CIANCARINI Simone 79 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'06.08

3 GARUGLIERI Alessandro 81 ITA NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 2'06.53

4 CARSTENSEN Jacob 78 DEN DANIMARCA 2'07.76

5 LOCHTE Ryan 84 USA U.S.A. 2'07.89

6 EROLI Massimiliano 76 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 2'10.15

7 BRUNI Claudio 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 2'13.01

Batteria 5

1 KEREKJARTO Tamas 79 HUN UNGHERIA 2'04.50

2 BADITA Cesar 79 ROM ROMANIA 2'04.72

3 RUSSO Paolo 79 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'04.91

4 WILKENS Tom 75 USA U.S.A. 2'05.40

5 CARRY David 81 GBR SCOTTISH SWIMMING - GBR 2'06.60

6 HANNAN Tommy 80 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 2'06.88

7 STEED Trend 77 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 2'08.48

8 FUJIMOTO Shota 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'08.61

9 BALELLA Emanuele 80 ITA IMOLA NUOTO 2'10.65

10 SANGOUARD Baptiste 76 FRA DAUPHINS DU TOEC - FRA 2'12.21

Riepilogo

1 KEREKJARTO Tamas 79 HUN UNGHERIA 2'04.50

2 BADITA Cesar 79 ROM ROMANIA 2'04.72

3 RUSSO Paolo 79 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'04.91

4 MANKOC Peter 78 SLO SLOVENIA 2'05.02

5 WILKENS Tom 75 USA U.S.A. 2'05.40

6 SANO Hidemasa 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'05.73

7 BOGGIATTO Alessio 81 ITA SISPORT FIAT - ITA 2'05.84

8 CIANCARINI Simone 79 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'06.08

9 SIRIGU Lorenzo 81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'06.13

GARUGLIERI



10
Alessandro

81 ITA NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 2'06.53

11 CARRY David 81 GBR
SCOTTISH SWIMMING -

GBR
2'06.60

12 HANNAN Tommy 80 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 2'06.88

13 CARSTENSEN Jacob 78 DEN DANIMARCA 2'07.76

14 LOCHTE Ryan 84 USA U.S.A. 2'07.89

15 STEED Trend 77 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 2'08.48

16 FUJIMOTO Shota 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'08.61

17 DUSING Nate 78 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 2'09.19

18 MANGONI Vanni 85 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 2'10.10

19 EROLI Massimiliano 76 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 2'10.15

20 BEASLEY Matt 83 USA U.S.A. 2'10.64

21 BALELLA Emanuele 80 ITA IMOLA NUOTO 2'10.65

22 PELLI Dario 79 ITA FIAMME ORO 2'10.94

23 CADY Kurt 83 USA U.S.A. 2'10.96

24 ALY Alessio 84 ITA DDS 2'11.40

25 GRAPPI Filippo 78 ITA NUOTOROMAGNA 2'11.76

26 RANZONI Mauro 80 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'11.80

27 ZOLEZZI Giancarlo 81 CHI CILE 2'12.15

28 SANGOUARD Baptiste 76 FRA DAUPHINS DU TOEC - FRA 2'12.21

29 LEVAILLANT Baptiste 80 FRA FRANCIA 2'12.27

30 MOREAU Lionel 74 FRA FRANCIA 2'12.31

31 BRUNI Claudio 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 2'13.01

32 PROVERBIO Tommaso 83 ITA DDS 2'13.22

33 FABRIZI Marco 84 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 2'14.70

34 MALLET Gregory 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 2'14.99

35 STAAK Ryan 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'15.18

36 MATSUMOTO Hisato 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'15.25

37 JABEN Max 85 USA U.S.A. 2'15.35

38 MRAZEK William 84 USA U.S.A. 2'15.39

39 GILOT Fabien 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 2'16.50
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

13. 100 Farfalla/Butterfly/Papillon Femm.

FINALE/FINAL

Finale A

1 JEDREJCZAK Otylya 83 POL POLONIA 59.93

2 COFFEE Rachel 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 1'00.85

3 PARISE Sara 82 ITA G.S.FIAMME GIALLE - ITA 1'01.10

4 JACOBSEN Mette 73 DEN DANIMARCA 1'01.47

5 VINOGRADOVA Ekaterina 80 RUS RUSSIA 1'01.49

6 DAVENPORT Lara 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 1'01.62

7 HOUGHTON Melanie 85 AUT AUSTRALIA 1'01.66

8 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 1'02.09

Finale B

1 GALVEZ Felicity 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 1'02.68

2 SEGAT Francesca 83 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS - ITA 1'02.75

3 HASTRUP Kristen 86 USA U.S.A. 1'02.94

4 MELACHROINOU Zambia 79 GRE GRECIA 1'02.99

5 HATTA Yumi 85 JPN GIAPPONE 1'03.27

6 KAVARNOU Eirini 11 GRE GRECIA 1'03.33

7 GEMO Elena 87 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 1'03.71

8 PEDEMONTE Silvia 81 ITA DDS 1'04.16

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 INGENITO Michelle 83 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 1'04.10

2 PAPINI Sara 86 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 1'05.83

3 CHINELLATO Valentina 85 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 1'05.92

4 ALFONSI Simona 83 ITA COGESE S.BENEDETTO 1'06.01

5 FORSTER Jenny 88 USA U.S.A. 1'06.39

6 VAZIRI Leila 85 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'07.24



Batteria 2

1 HOUGHTON Melanie 85 AUT AUSTRALIA 1'01.85

2 PARISE Sara 82 ITA G.S.FIAMME GIALLE - ITA 1'02.35

3 GALVEZ Felicity 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 1'02.64

4 PEDEMONTE Silvia 81 ITA DDS 1'02.98

5 GEMO Elena 87 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 1'03.81

6 GENOVA Victoria 82 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'04.19

7 REVELANT Silvia 75 ITA DABLIU SPORT TEAM 1'04.65

8 BABICZ Annie 85 USA U.S.A. 1'04.78

9 RODA' Veronica 82 ITA SISPORT FIAT 1'05.04

Batteria 3

1 DAVENPORT Lara 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 1'01.97

2 JACOBSEN Mette 73 DEN DANIMARCA 1'02.30

3 HATTA Yumi 85 JPN GIAPPONE 1'03.18

4 SEGAT Francesca 83 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS - ITA 1'03.29

5 MELACHROINOU Zambia 79 GRE GRECIA 1'03.68

6 MUSSI Sabina 87 ITA BUONCONSIGLIO NUOTO 1'03.82

7 SENTUC Audrey 86 FRA C.N. CANNES 1'03.94

8 CONNEALY Caitlin 85 USA U.S.A. 1'04.07

9 EGDAL Karen 78 DEN DANIMARCA 1'06.12

10 MIGLIORI Ambra 84 ITA C.C. ANIENE 1'06.26

Batteria 4

1 COFFEE Rachel 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 1'01.39

2 VINOGRADOVA Ekaterina 80 RUS RUSSIA 1'01.51

3 JEDREJCZAK Otylya 83 POL POLONIA 1'01.66

4 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 1'02.41

5 KAVARNOU Eirini 11 GRE GRECIA 1'03.56

6 HASTRUP Kristen 86 USA U.S.A. 1'03.57

7 AZEVEDO Laura 82 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'04.14

8 BUGAMELLI Francesca 80 ITA IMOLA NUOTO 1'04.39

9 BLACKMAN Candance 86 USA U.S.A. 1'04.44

Riepilogo

1 COFFEE Rachel 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 1'01.39

2 VINOGRADOVA Ekaterina 80 RUS RUSSIA 1'01.51

3 JEDREJCZAK Otylya 83 POL POLONIA 1'01.66

4 HOUGHTON Melanie 85 AUT AUSTRALIA 1'01.85



5 DAVENPORT Lara 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 1'01.97

6 JACOBSEN Mette 73 DEN DANIMARCA 1'02.30

7 PARISE Sara 82 ITA G.S.FIAMME GIALLE - ITA 1'02.35

8 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 1'02.41

9 GALVEZ Felicity 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 1'02.64

10 PEDEMONTE Silvia 81 ITA DDS 1'02.98

11 HATTA Yumi 85 JPN GIAPPONE 1'03.18

12 SEGAT Francesca 83 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS - ITA 1'03.29

13 KAVARNOU Eirini 11 GRE GRECIA 1'03.56

14 HASTRUP Kristen 86 USA U.S.A. 1'03.57

15 MELACHROINOU Zambia 79 GRE GRECIA 1'03.68

16 GEMO Elena 87 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 1'03.81

17 MUSSI Sabina 87 ITA BUONCONSIGLIO NUOTO 1'03.82

18 SENTUC Audrey 86 FRA C.N. CANNES 1'03.94

19 CONNEALY Caitlin 85 USA U.S.A. 1'04.07

20 INGENITO Michelle 83 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 1'04.10

21 AZEVEDO Laura 82 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'04.14

22 GENOVA Victoria 82 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'04.19

23 BUGAMELLI Francesca 80 ITA IMOLA NUOTO 1'04.39

24 BLACKMAN Candance 86 USA U.S.A. 1'04.44

25 REVELANT Silvia 75 ITA DABLIU SPORT TEAM 1'04.65

26 BABICZ Annie 85 USA U.S.A. 1'04.78

27 RODA' Veronica 82 ITA SISPORT FIAT 1'05.04

28 PAPINI Sara 86 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 1'05.83

29 CHINELLATO Valentina 85 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 1'05.92

30 ALFONSI Simona 83 ITA COGESE S.BENEDETTO 1'06.01

31 EGDAL Karen 78 DEN DANIMARCA 1'06.12

32 MIGLIORI Ambra 84 ITA C.C. ANIENE 1'06.26

33 FORSTER Jenny 88 USA U.S.A. 1'06.39

34 VAZIRI Leila 85 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'07.24
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

14. 400 St.libero/Freestyle/Nage Libre Femm.

FINALE/FINAL

1 BENKO Lindsay 76 USA TROJAN - USA 4'12.29

2 POTEC Camelia 82 ROM ROMANIA 4'12.31

3 TANG Jingzhi 86 CHN CINA 4'15.73

4 KIEL Alyssa 87 USA U.S.A. 4'15.99

5 LYMBERTA Marianna 79 GRE GRECIA 4'17.64

6 PASINI Elisa 81 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 4'17.82

7 OCHI Madoka 85 JPN GIAPPONE 4'20.15

8 GOFFI Sara 81 ITA DDS 4'20.74

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 SUSINI Fabiana 81 ITA TIRRENICA NUOTO 4'30.29

2 BRESOLIN Silvia 85 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 4'30.52

3 VITALE Valentina 84 ITA DDS 4'31.86

4 STRASSERA Laura 83 ITA AM NUOTO SAVONA 4'32.26

5 BOLZONELLO Cristina 81 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 4'33.06

6 RUFOLONI Valentina 87 ITA
TEAM VENETO PADOVA

N
4'36.11

7 MARRONE Giulia 84 ITA C.C. ANIENE 4'37.56

8
AQUILA CALABRO'

Fiammetta
88 ITA NOVARA NUOTO 1968 4'38.54

Batteria 2

1 PASINI Elisa 81 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 4'19.27

2 BENKO Lindsay 76 USA TROJAN - USA 4'20.29

3 OCHI Madoka 85 JPN GIAPPONE 4'20.58

4 SIMONI Anna 80 ITA ASOLA NUOTO - ITA 4'20.77

5 PEIRSOL Hayley 85 USA U.S.A. 4'23.43

6 REYNOLDS Caitlin 87 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'31.11

7 PACAGNELLA Elena 84 ITA NUOTO VENEZIA 4'36.17

8 RUTILI Giulia 87 ITA C.C. ANIENE 4'40.01



Batteria 3

1 LYMBERTA Marianna 79 GRE GRECIA 4'20.27

2 GOFFI Sara 81 ITA DDS 4'20.37

3 YAMAGUCHI Shigemi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'24.60

4 THOMSON Kirsten 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 4'28.35

5 CARR Stephanie 86 USA U.S.A. 4'28.81

6 IOPPI Roberta 85 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 4'28.98

7 SQUIZZATO Giorgia 87 ITA NUOTO VENEZIA 4'35.25

8 SUTTORA Marina 86 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 4'35.38

Batteria 4

1 POTEC Camelia 82 ROM ROMANIA 4'18.69

2 TANG Jingzhi 86 CHN CINA 4'18.81

3 KIEL Alyssa 87 USA U.S.A. 4'20.00

4 PECHANOVA Jana 81 CZE REP.CECA 4'20.82

5 SACKETT Meghan 86 USA U.S.A. 4'23.14

6 CRAWFORD Heidi 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 4'23.71

7 HASTRUP Kristen 86 USA U.S.A. 4'28.12

8 FORSTER Jenny 88 USA U.S.A. 4'36.53

9 NOGUES Marta 85 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 4'39.88

Riepilogo

1 POTEC Camelia 82 ROM ROMANIA 4'18.69

2 TANG Jingzhi 86 CHN CINA 4'18.81

3 PASINI Elisa 81 ITA
TEAM VENETO

PADOVA N
4'19.27

4 KIEL Alyssa 87 USA U.S.A. 4'20.00

5 LYMBERTA Marianna 79 GRE GRECIA 4'20.27

6 BENKO Lindsay 76 USA TROJAN - USA 4'20.29

7 GOFFI Sara 81 ITA DDS 4'20.37

8 OCHI Madoka 85 JPN GIAPPONE 4'20.58

9 SIMONI Anna 80 ITA ASOLA NUOTO - ITA 4'20.77

10 PECHANOVA Jana 81 CZE REP.CECA 4'20.82

11 SACKETT Meghan 86 USA U.S.A. 4'23.14

12 PEIRSOL Hayley 85 USA U.S.A. 4'23.43

13 CRAWFORD Heidi 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 4'23.71

14 YAMAGUCHI Shigemi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'24.60

15 HASTRUP Kristen 86 USA U.S.A. 4'28.12

16 THOMSON Kirsten 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 4'28.35



17 CARR Stephanie 86 USA U.S.A. 4'28.81

18 IOPPI Roberta 85 ITA
VEN B

MONTEBELLUNA
4'28.98

19 SUSINI Fabiana 81 ITA TIRRENICA NUOTO 4'30.29

20 BRESOLIN Silvia 85 ITA
VEN B

MONTEBELLUNA
4'30.52

21 REYNOLDS Caitlin 87 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'31.11

22 VITALE Valentina 84 ITA DDS 4'31.86

23 STRASSERA Laura 83 ITA AM NUOTO SAVONA 4'32.26

24 BOLZONELLO Cristina 81 ITA
VEN B

MONTEBELLUNA
4'33.06

25 SQUIZZATO Giorgia 87 ITA NUOTO VENEZIA 4'35.25

26 SUTTORA Marina 86 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 4'35.38

27 RUFOLONI Valentina 87 ITA
TEAM VENETO

PADOVA N
4'36.11

28 PACAGNELLA Elena 84 ITA NUOTO VENEZIA 4'36.17

29 FORSTER Jenny 88 USA U.S.A. 4'36.53

30 MARRONE Giulia 84 ITA C.C. ANIENE 4'37.56

31
AQUILA CALABRO'

Fiammetta
88 ITA NOVARA NUOTO 1968 4'38.54

32 NOGUES Marta 85 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 4'39.88

33 RUTILI Giulia 87 ITA C.C. ANIENE 4'40.01

home>
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

15. 200 St.libero/Freestyle/Nage Libre Masch

FINALE/FINAL

Finale A

1 BREMBILLA Emiliano 78 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 1'48.79

2 PELLICIARI Matteo 79 ITA DDS - ITA 1'49.71

3 CARSTENSEN Jacob 78 DEN DANIMARCA 1'50.78

4 BARNIER Romain 76 FRA FRANCIA 1'50.99

5 SAY Rick 79 CAN CANADA 1'51.00

6 FROVI Andrea 82 ITA DDS 1'51.57

7 COMAN Dragos 80 ROM ROMANIA 1'51.71

8 DUSING Nate 78 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 1'51.74

Finale B

1 CAPPELLAZZO Federico 80 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 1'51.15

2 VESPE Francesco 83 ITA SC FLEGREO 1'52.71

3 MATSUMOTO Hisato 84 JPN GIAPPONE 1'53.18

4 MANGANAS Dimitrios 78 GRE GRECIA 1'53.22

5 CHATZIOLOS Theodoros 23 GRE GRECIA 1'53.41

6 LOCHTE Ryan 84 USA U.S.A. 1'53.69

7 MAGNINI Filippo 82 ITA R.N. TORINO 1'53.99

8 ZUCCARO Francesco 83 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 1'55.53

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 SABATINI Giordano 78 ITA FIAMME ORO 1'56.06

2 LINDA Stefano 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 1'56.85

3 ETTORE Nicola 82 ITA IL GABBIANO NAPOLI 1'57.92

4 SCHNETTLER Maximiliano 86 CHI CILE 1'58.28

5 MANGONI Vanni 85 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 1'59.67

Batteria 2



1 WALKER Neil 76 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 1'53.88

2 ZUCCARO Francesco 83 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 1'54.32

3 CLERI Valerio 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 1'55.20

4 OWEN Matthew 84 USA U.S.A. 1'55.54

5 MISCIONE Christian 83 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 1'56.31

6 GIAVI Andrea 80 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 1'56.93

7 EWALD Chris 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'57.17

8 MORITA Tomomi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 1'58.52

Batteria 3

1 RIGHI Andrea 79 ITA CS CARABINIERI 1'55.15

2 RESCH Alessandro 80 ITA EDERA NUOTO FORLI 1'55.24

3 BODET Sebastien 85 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 1'55.35

4 LAVRENOV Sergey 81 RUS RUSSIA 1'55.47

5 VAN WIE Douglas 84 USA U.S.A. 1'57.04

5 DAVIS Brian 83 USA U.S.A. 1'57.04

7 BEASLEY Matt 83 USA U.S.A. 1'57.65

8 MOREAU Lionel 74 FRA FRANCIA 1'57.77

Batteria 4

1 PELLICIARI Matteo 79 ITA DDS - ITA 1'52.09

2 BARNIER Romain 76 FRA FRANCIA 1'52.78

3 VESPE Francesco 83 ITA SC FLEGREO 1'53.71

4 CHATZIOLOS Theodoros 23 GRE GRECIA 1'53.89

5 LOCHTE Ryan 84 USA U.S.A. 1'54.61

6 VAYO Louis 85 USA U.S.A. 1'54.62

7 FANELLA Franco 80 ITA NUOTO COLLEFERRO 1'55.08

8 KOKOSHA Maxim 83 UKR UKRAINA 1'55.87

9 ISHIMURA Gen 85 JPN GIAPPONE 1'56.50

Batteria 5

1 FROVI Andrea 82 ITA DDS 1'52.17

2 SAY Rick 79 CAN CANADA 1'52.30

3 COMAN Dragos 80 ROM ROMANIA 1'52.39

4 DUSING Nate 78 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 1'52.71

5 MANGANAS Dimitrios 78 GRE GRECIA 1'53.99

6 OUFIMTSEV Iouri 83 RUS RUSSIA 1'54.86

7 JABEN Max 85 USA U.S.A. 1'55.10

8 CERCATO Simone 75 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 1'55.49



9 TUCKER Scott 75 USA NOVA - USA 1'55.84

10 CADY Kurt 83 USA U.S.A. 1'57.56

Batteria 6

1 BREMBILLA Emiliano 78 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 1'50.93

2 CARSTENSEN Jacob 78 DEN DANIMARCA 1'52.42

3 CAPPELLAZZO Federico 80 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 1'53.62

4 MAGNINI Filippo 82 ITA R.N. TORINO 1'53.70

5 MATSUMOTO Hisato 84 JPN GIAPPONE 1'54.57

6 DEBERRY Tyler 84 USA U.S.A. 1'54.62

7 GILOT Fabien 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 1'55.60

8 ZOLEZZI Giancarlo 81 CHI CILE 1'56.30

9 MALLET Gregory 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 1'58.61

Riepilogo

1 BREMBILLA Emiliano 78 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 1'50.93

2 PELLICIARI Matteo 79 ITA DDS - ITA 1'52.09

3 FROVI Andrea 82 ITA DDS 1'52.17

4 SAY Rick 79 CAN CANADA 1'52.30

5 COMAN Dragos 80 ROM ROMANIA 1'52.39

6 CARSTENSEN Jacob 78 DEN DANIMARCA 1'52.42

7 DUSING Nate 78 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 1'52.71

8 BARNIER Romain 76 FRA FRANCIA 1'52.78

9 CAPPELLAZZO Federico 80 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 1'53.62

10 MAGNINI Filippo 82 ITA R.N. TORINO 1'53.70

11 VESPE Francesco 83 ITA SC FLEGREO 1'53.71

12 WALKER Neil 76 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 1'53.88

13 CHATZIOLOS Theodoros 23 GRE GRECIA 1'53.89

14 MANGANAS Dimitrios 78 GRE GRECIA 1'53.99

15 ZUCCARO Francesco 83 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 1'54.32

16 MATSUMOTO Hisato 84 JPN GIAPPONE 1'54.57

17 LOCHTE Ryan 84 USA U.S.A. 1'54.61

18 VAYO Louis 85 USA U.S.A. 1'54.62

18 DEBERRY Tyler 84 USA U.S.A. 1'54.62

20 OUFIMTSEV Iouri 83 RUS RUSSIA 1'54.86

21 FANELLA Franco 80 ITA NUOTO COLLEFERRO 1'55.08

22 JABEN Max 85 USA U.S.A. 1'55.10

23 RIGHI Andrea 79 ITA CS CARABINIERI 1'55.15

24 CLERI Valerio 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 1'55.20

25 RESCH Alessandro 80 ITA EDERA NUOTO FORLI 1'55.24



26 BODET Sebastien 85 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 1'55.35

27 LAVRENOV Sergey 81 RUS RUSSIA 1'55.47

28 CERCATO Simone 75 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 1'55.49

29 OWEN Matthew 84 USA U.S.A. 1'55.54

30 GILOT Fabien 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 1'55.60

31 TUCKER Scott 75 USA NOVA - USA 1'55.84

32 KOKOSHA Maxim 83 UKR UKRAINA 1'55.87

33 SABATINI Giordano 78 ITA FIAMME ORO 1'56.06

34 ZOLEZZI Giancarlo 81 CHI CILE 1'56.30

35 MISCIONE Christian 83 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 1'56.31

36 ISHIMURA Gen 85 JPN GIAPPONE 1'56.50

37 LINDA Stefano 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 1'56.85

38 GIAVI Andrea 80 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 1'56.93

39 VAN WIE Douglas 84 USA U.S.A. 1'57.04

39 DAVIS Brian 83 USA U.S.A. 1'57.04

41 EWALD Chris 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'57.17

42 CADY Kurt 83 USA U.S.A. 1'57.56

43 BEASLEY Matt 83 USA U.S.A. 1'57.65

44 MOREAU Lionel 74 FRA FRANCIA 1'57.77

45 ETTORE Nicola 82 ITA IL GABBIANO NAPOLI 1'57.92

46 SCHNETTLER Maximiliano 86 CHI CILE 1'58.28

47 MORITA Tomomi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 1'58.52

48 MALLET Gregory 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 1'58.61

49 MANGONI Vanni 85 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 1'59.67
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

16. 200 Rana/Breast/Brasse Femm

FINALE/FINAL

1 QI Hui 85 CHN CINA 2'26.18

2 BEARD Amanda 81 USA NOVA - USA 2'26.46

3 KOWAL Kristy 78 USA ATHENS BULLDOGS - USA 2'30.20

4 BOGGIATTO Chiara 86 ITA SISPORT FIAT - ITA 2'33.64

5 IGELSTROM Emma 80 SWE SVEZIA 2'34.69

6 KORMATCHEVA Ekaterina 82 RUS RUSSIA 2'35.08

7 LIU Erica 86 USA U.S.A. 2'35.27

8 MIYAZAKI Reina 86 JPN GIAPPONE 2'40.17

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 VENICE Carla 88 ITA ISPRA NUOTO 2'50.14

2 SIRO BRIGIANO Andrea Laur 85 ITA PRESIDENT BOLOGNA 2'51.36

3 MAZZUCATO Alessandra 85 ITA POL DOMANI 2'54.68

Batteria 2

1 LIU Erica 86 USA U.S.A. 2'37.01

2 BOGGIATTO Chiara 86 ITA SISPORT FIAT - ITA 2'38.10

3 BALFOUR Kirsty 84 GBR SCOTTISH SWIMMING - GBR 2'39.46

4 RECALCATI Roberta 84 ITA DDS 2'42.14

5 LEVA Alessandra 83 ITA D'ANNUNZIO N PESCARA 2'45.07

6 BROGI Debora 88 ITA OCTOPUS 2'50.77

7 FABBRI Giulia 87 ITA POL DOMANI 2'51.40

Batteria 3

1 KOWAL Kristy 78 USA ATHENS BULLDOGS - USA 2'36.87

2 BEARD Amanda 81 USA NOVA - USA 2'36.90

3 PARRI Serenella 81 ITA DDS 2'39.53

4 AVILLA Leah 85 USA U.S.A. 2'39.80

5 HAM-MAN Anna 84 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 2'42.66



6 FARINA Sara 78 ITA G.S.FIAMME ORO - ITA 2'42.94

7 PLOS Ombretta 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'44.90

8 PARISI Caterina 85 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 2'51.14

9 GIOVANNONI Sara 85 ITA NC GHIRLANDINA 2'52.15

10 DAMIANI Sara 89 ITA OCTOPUS 2'52.33

Batteria 4

1 QI Hui 85 CHN CINA 2'34.09

2 KORMATCHEVA Ekaterina 82 RUS RUSSIA 2'35.55

3 MIYAZAKI Reina 86 JPN GIAPPONE 2'37.31

4 IGELSTROM Emma 80 SWE SVEZIA 2'38.47

5 KLEIN Melissa 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'39.65

6 LEGNANI Claudia Martina 85 ITA DDS 2'44.27

7 BABICZ Annie 85 USA U.S.A. 2'44.56

8 FORNILLO Martina 85 ITA DDS 2'47.68

9 DI LORETA Benedetta 89 ITA LARUS NUOTO 2'49.21

10 LORENZETTI Giulia 87 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS 2'49.27

Riepilogo

1 QI Hui 85 CHN CINA 2'34.09

2
KORMATCHEVA

Ekaterina
82 RUS RUSSIA 2'35.55

3 KOWAL Kristy 78 USA
ATHENS BULLDOGS -

USA
2'36.87

4 BEARD Amanda 81 USA NOVA - USA 2'36.90

5 LIU Erica 86 USA U.S.A. 2'37.01

6 MIYAZAKI Reina 86 JPN GIAPPONE 2'37.31

7 BOGGIATTO Chiara 86 ITA SISPORT FIAT - ITA 2'38.10

8 IGELSTROM Emma 80 SWE SVEZIA 2'38.47

9 BALFOUR Kirsty 84 GBR
SCOTTISH SWIMMING -

GBR
2'39.46

10 PARRI Serenella 81 ITA DDS 2'39.53

11 KLEIN Melissa 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'39.65

12 AVILLA Leah 85 USA U.S.A. 2'39.80

13 RECALCATI Roberta 84 ITA DDS 2'42.14

14 HAM-MAN Anna 84 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 2'42.66

15 FARINA Sara 78 ITA G.S.FIAMME ORO - ITA 2'42.94

16 LEGNANI Claudia Martina 85 ITA DDS 2'44.27

17 BABICZ Annie 85 USA U.S.A. 2'44.56

18 PLOS Ombretta 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'44.90

19 LEVA Alessandra 83 ITA
D'ANNUNZIO N

2'45.07



PESCARA

20 FORNILLO Martina 85 ITA DDS 2'47.68

21 DI LORETA Benedetta 89 ITA LARUS NUOTO 2'49.21

22 LORENZETTI Giulia 87 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS 2'49.27

23 VENICE Carla 88 ITA ISPRA NUOTO 2'50.14

24 BROGI Debora 88 ITA OCTOPUS 2'50.77

25 PARISI Caterina 85 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 2'51.14

26
SIRO BRIGIANO Andrea

Laur
85 ITA PRESIDENT BOLOGNA 2'51.36

27 FABBRI Giulia 87 ITA POL DOMANI 2'51.40

28 GIOVANNONI Sara 85 ITA NC GHIRLANDINA 2'52.15

29 DAMIANI Sara 89 ITA OCTOPUS 2'52.33

30 MAZZUCATO Alessandra 85 ITA POL DOMANI 2'54.68
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

17. 100 Rana/Breast/Brasse Masch

FINALE/FINAL

Finale A

1 LISOGOR Oleg 79 UKR UKRAINA 1'01.60

2 KOMORNIKOV Dmitri 81 RUS RUSSIA 1'02.18

3 BODOR Richard 79 HUN UNGHERIA 1'03.20

4 VINCENZETTI Olivier Johan 78 ITA PESARO NUOTO 1'03.27

5 KNABE Morgan 81 CAN CANADA 1'03.45

6 MALIAROV Arseni 79 RUS RUSSIA 1'03.84

7 DE PRINS Alwin 78 LUX LUSSEMBURGO 1'04.61

8 VANCINI Michele 81 ITA DELFINO 93 - ITA 1'04.85

Finale B

1 NODARI Dario 83 ITA DDS 1'04.00

2 CASSOL Davide Ruggero 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 1'04.08

3 HARRISON Regan 78 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 1'04.90

4 POLYAKOV Vladislav 83 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'05.15

5 EDDY Rick 84 USA U.S.A. 1'06.29

6 AGUIRRE Ivan 75 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 1'06.46

7 CRESCENTINI Emanuele 78 ITA FIAMME GIALLE 1'06.58

8 ANGIOLLIERI Angelo 76 ITA AM NUOTO SAVONA 1'07.27

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 BOSSINI Paolo 85 ITA TEAM DUE VALLI 1'06.38

2 COLOMBO Gabriele 79 ITA NORD PADANIA NUOTO 1'07.25

3 COSTA Filippo 78 ITA DDS 1'07.74

Batteria 2



1 KOMORNIKOV Dmitri 81 RUS RUSSIA 1'03.62

2 BODOR Richard 79 HUN UNGHERIA 1'03.70

3 RUMMOLO Davide 77 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 1'05.45

4 EDDY Rick 84 USA U.S.A. 1'06.00

5 ANGIOLLIERI Angelo 76 ITA AM NUOTO SAVONA 1'06.25

6 CHENG Hao 81 CHN CINA 1'06.94

7 MRAZEK William 84 USA U.S.A. 1'08.46

8 LABZIN Vladimir 83 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 1'09.14

Batteria 3

1 LISOGOR Oleg 79 UKR UKRAINA 1'03.03

2 DE PRINS Alwin 78 LUX LUSSEMBURGO 1'04.63

3 VANCINI Michele 81 ITA DELFINO 93 - ITA 1'04.87

4 NODARI Dario 83 ITA DDS 1'05.00

5 HARRISON Regan 78 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 1'05.51

6 AGUIRRE Ivan 75 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 1'06.72

7 CAVINA Alessio 78 ITA IMOLA NUOTO 1'06.88

7 DE MATTEIS Luca 84 ITA CANOTTIERI NAPOLI 1'06.88

Batteria 4

1
VINCENZETTI Olivier

Johan
78 ITA PESARO NUOTO 1'03.85

2 KNABE Morgan 81 CAN CANADA 1'03.98

3 MALIAROV Arseni 79 RUS RUSSIA 1'04.14

4 CASSOL Davide Ruggero 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 1'04.95

5 POLYAKOV Vladislav 83 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'05.27

6 CRESCENTINI Emanuele 78 ITA FIAMME GIALLE 1'05.51

7 SATO Yuuki 86 JPN GIAPPONE 1'06.85

8 LIPOVZ Matic 77 SLO SLOVENIA 1'07.20

9 ROTA Riccardo 80 ITA TRITIUM NUOTO 1'08.11

10 CALLAHAN Andrew 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'09.92

Riepilogo

1 LISOGOR Oleg 79 UKR UKRAINA 1'03.03

2 KOMORNIKOV Dmitri 81 RUS RUSSIA 1'03.62

3 BODOR Richard 79 HUN UNGHERIA 1'03.70

4
VINCENZETTI Olivier

Johan
78 ITA PESARO NUOTO 1'03.85

5 KNABE Morgan 81 CAN CANADA 1'03.98

6 MALIAROV Arseni 79 RUS RUSSIA 1'04.14



7 DE PRINS Alwin 78 LUX LUSSEMBURGO 1'04.63

8 VANCINI Michele 81 ITA DELFINO 93 - ITA 1'04.87

9 CASSOL Davide Ruggero 80 ITA FIAMME ORO 1'04.95

10 NODARI Dario 83 ITA DDS 1'05.00

11 POLYAKOV Vladislav 83 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'05.27

12 RUMMOLO Davide 77 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 1'05.45

13 CRESCENTINI Emanuele 78 ITA FIAMME GIALLE 1'05.51

13 HARRISON Regan 78 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 1'05.51

15 EDDY Rick 84 USA U.S.A. 1'06.00

16 ANGIOLLIERI Angelo 76 ITA AM NUOTO SAVONA 1'06.25

17 BOSSINI Paolo 85 ITA TEAM DUE VALLI 1'06.38

18 AGUIRRE Ivan 75 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 1'06.72

19 SATO Yuuki 86 JPN GIAPPONE 1'06.85

20 CAVINA Alessio 78 ITA IMOLA NUOTO 1'06.88

20 DE MATTEIS Luca 84 ITA CANOTTIERI NAPOLI 1'06.88

22 CHENG Hao 81 CHN CINA 1'06.94

23 LIPOVZ Matic 77 SLO SLOVENIA 1'07.20

24 COLOMBO Gabriele 79 ITA
NORD PADANIA

NUOTO
1'07.25

25 COSTA Filippo 78 ITA DDS 1'07.74

26 ROTA Riccardo 80 ITA TRITIUM NUOTO 1'08.11

27 MRAZEK William 84 USA U.S.A. 1'08.46

28 LABZIN Vladimir 83 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 1'09.14

29 CALLAHAN Andrew 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'09.92
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home>

TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

18. 100 St.libero/Freestyle/Nage Libre Femm

FINALE/FINAL

Finale A

1 MORAVCOVA Martina 76 SVK SLOVACCHIA 55.01

2 HENRY Jodie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 55.53

3 BENKO Lindsay 76 USA TROJAN - USA 56.27

4 WOODALL Kari 74 USA U.S.A. 56.30

5 ROSE Gabrielle 77 USA NOVA - USA 56.81

6 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 56.94

7 CHIUSO Cristina 73 ITA AURELIA NUOTO - ITA 57.29

8 VIANINI Cecilia 76 ITA DDS - ITA 57.53

Finale B

1 SHEALY Courtney 77 USA ATHENS BULLDOGS - USA 57.33

2 JOYCE Kara Lynn 85 USA U.S.A. 57.55

3 HUNT Cassie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 57.64

4 CONSOLANDI Lara 82 ITA DDS - ITA 57.71

5 BLACKMAN Candance 86 USA U.S.A. 57.74

6 CONNEALY Caitlin 85 USA U.S.A. 58.03

7 TCHEPOURKOVA Marina 80 RUS RUSSIA 58.47

8 NIANGOUARA Nery 83 GRE GRECIA 58.71

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 PANARA Roberta 84 ITA DDS - ITA 59.23

2 PALLERI Sara 87 ITA RAVENNA NUOTO 1'00.66

Batteria 2

1 IWASAKI Yuu 85 JPN GIAPPONE 59.04

2 BOCHORI Athina 12 GRE GRECIA 59.20



3 GIANESINI Alice 86 ITA IC BENTEGODI 59.91

4 VAZIRI Leila 85 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'00.28

5 SALVO Martina 87 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 1'00.60

6 ESPOSITO Marianna 84 ITA DDS 1'00.67

7 FERRER Estefania 85 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 1'01.58

Batteria 3

1 WOODALL Kari 74 USA U.S.A. 56.68

2 BENKO Lindsay 76 USA TROJAN - USA 56.69

3 ROSE Gabrielle 77 USA NOVA - USA 57.27

4 VIANINI Cecilia 76 ITA DDS - ITA 57.60

5 CONNEALY Caitlin 85 USA U.S.A. 58.39

6 STONEY Clementine 81 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 59.47

7 McGREGORY Hayley 86 USA U.S.A. 1'00.83

8 EGDAL Karen 78 DEN DANIMARCA 1'01.14

Batteria 4

1 HENRY Jodie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 56.82

2 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 57.28

3 SHEALY Courtney 77 USA ATHENS BULLDOGS - USA 57.63

4 TCHEPOURKOVA Marina 80 RUS RUSSIA 57.94

5 BLACKMAN Candance 86 USA U.S.A. 58.56

6 GAVRILOVA Alisa 83 RUS RUSSIA 59.00

7 THOMSON Kirsten 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 59.02

8 MIZUOCHI Natsumi 86 JPN GIAPPONE 59.05

9 CALECA Renata 86 ITA POLISPORTIVA NADIR 1'00.32

Batteria 5

1 MORAVCOVA Martina 76 SVK SLOVACCHIA 56.63

2 CHIUSO Cristina 73 ITA AURELIA NUOTO - ITA 57.57

3 CONSOLANDI Lara 82 ITA DDS - ITA 58.08

4 HUNT Cassie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 58.10

5 JOYCE Kara Lynn 85 USA U.S.A. 58.14

6 NIANGOUARA Nery 83 GRE GRECIA 58.66

7 OWEN Rada 87 USA AUBURN - USA 59.07

8 FISCHNALLER Angelika 82 ITA C.C. ANIENE 59.31

9 LIU Erica 86 USA U.S.A. 59.37

Riepilogo



1 MORAVCOVA Martina 76 SVK SLOVACCHIA 56.63

2 WOODALL Kari 74 USA U.S.A. 56.68

3 BENKO Lindsay 76 USA TROJAN - USA 56.69

4 HENRY Jodie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 56.82

5 ROSE Gabrielle 77 USA NOVA - USA 57.27

6 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 57.28

7 CHIUSO Cristina 73 ITA AURELIA NUOTO - ITA 57.57

8 VIANINI Cecilia 76 ITA DDS - ITA 57.60

9 SHEALY Courtney 77 USA ATHENS BULLDOGS - USA 57.63

10 TCHEPOURKOVA Marina 80 RUS RUSSIA 57.94

11 CONSOLANDI Lara 82 ITA DDS - ITA 58.08

12 HUNT Cassie 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 58.10

13 JOYCE Kara Lynn 85 USA U.S.A. 58.14

14 CONNEALY Caitlin 85 USA U.S.A. 58.39

15 BLACKMAN Candance 86 USA U.S.A. 58.56

16 NIANGOUARA Nery 83 GRE GRECIA 58.66

17 GAVRILOVA Alisa 83 RUS RUSSIA 59.00

18 THOMSON Kirsten 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 59.02

19 IWASAKI Yuu 85 JPN GIAPPONE 59.04

20 MIZUOCHI Natsumi 86 JPN GIAPPONE 59.05

21 OWEN Rada 87 USA AUBURN - USA 59.07

22 BOCHORI Athina 12 GRE GRECIA 59.20

23 PANARA Roberta 84 ITA DDS - ITA 59.23

24 FISCHNALLER Angelika 82 ITA C.C. ANIENE 59.31

25 LIU Erica 86 USA U.S.A. 59.37

26 STONEY Clementine 81 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 59.47

27 GIANESINI Alice 86 ITA IC BENTEGODI 59.91

28 VAZIRI Leila 85 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'00.28

29 CALECA Renata 86 ITA POLISPORTIVA NADIR 1'00.32

30 SALVO Martina 87 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 1'00.60

31 PALLERI Sara 87 ITA RAVENNA NUOTO 1'00.66

32 ESPOSITO Marianna 84 ITA DDS 1'00.67

33 McGREGORY Hayley 86 USA U.S.A. 1'00.83

34 EGDAL Karen 78 DEN DANIMARCA 1'01.14

35 FERRER Estefania 85 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 1'01.58

home>



home>

TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

19. 200 Dorso/Back/Dos Masch

FINALE/FINAL

1 NAKANO Takashi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'01.44

2 MERISI Emanuele 72 ITA DDS - ITA 2'01.57

3 ALECHINE Evgueni 79 RUS RUSSIA 2'01.60

4 YU Rui 82 CHN CINA 2'01.61

5 MEDVESEK Blaz 80 SLO SLOVENIA 2'02.32

6 BURNS Andrew 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'03.34

7 GARUGLIERI Alessandro 81 ITA NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 2'04.63

8 DELL'ANDREA Nicolo' 78 ITA SPORT MANAGEMENT SRL 2'05.69

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 LAERA Luis Alberto 71 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 2'08.06

2 SALA Riccardo 84 ITA DDS 2'09.18

3 FABRIZI Marco 84 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 2'10.41

4 CASTAGNA Ennio 85 ITA LARUS NUOTO 2'11.36

5 AVERSA Mattia 86 ITA CANOTTIERI NAPOLI 2'12.63

6 BUCCIONI Marco 84 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'13.44

7 TUCCI Nicola 82 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 2'13.54

8 SCOLARO Marco 86 ITA RARI NANTES IMPERIA 2'14.86

Batteria 2

1 BURNS Andrew 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'03.96

2 HORVATH Peter 74 HUN UNGHERIA 2'04.68

3 ROLFF Ethan 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'06.20

4 VAYO Louis 85 USA U.S.A. 2'06.38

5 CATALANO Enrico 83 ITA DDS 2'07.83

6 ERAZO Eddie 86 USA U.S.A. 2'10.30

7 PLUMMER David 85 USA U.S.A. 2'10.50

8 RUSCIO Andrea 84 ITA LARUS NUOTO 2'11.19

9 STAAK Ryan 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'11.66



Batteria 3

1 NAKANO Takashi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'02.83

2 MERISI Emanuele 72 ITA DDS - ITA 2'03.08

3 YU Rui 82 CHN CINA 2'03.56

4 ALECHINE Evgueni 79 RUS RUSSIA 2'03.61

5
GARUGLIERI

Alessandro
81 ITA NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 2'03.66

6 DELL'ANDREA Nicolo' 78 ITA
SPORT MANAGEMENT

SRL
2'04.42

7 TERSAR Maurizio 76 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'07.05

8 BENGOECHEA Ignacio 81 CHI CILE 2'10.52

9 RANFAGNI Sebastiano 85 FIORENTINA NUOTO 2'10.96

Batteria 4

1 MEDVESEK Blaz 80 SLO SLOVENIA 2'03.53

2 DUFOUR Simon 79 FRA FRANCIA 2'04.65

3
PONTALTI

Alessandro
76 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 2'05.31

4 TAIT Gregor 79 GBR
SCOTTISH SWIMMING -

GBR
2'06.21

5 MAZZARI Mirko 75 ITA CS CARABINIERI 2'06.30

6 GAFFNEY Colin 83 USA U.S.A. 2'07.90

7 OLEYNYK Andriy 83 UKR UKRAINA 2'08.60

8 RABBI Saba Saul 80 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'13.13

9 CARGILL Kevin 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'15.34

Riepilogo

1 NAKANO Takashi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'02.83

2 MERISI Emanuele 72 ITA DDS - ITA 2'03.08

3 MEDVESEK Blaz 80 SLO SLOVENIA 2'03.53

4 YU Rui 82 CHN CINA 2'03.56

5 ALECHINE Evgueni 79 RUS RUSSIA 2'03.61

6
GARUGLIERI

Alessandro
81 ITA NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 2'03.66

7 BURNS Andrew 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'03.96

8 DELL'ANDREA Nicolo' 78 ITA
SPORT MANAGEMENT

SRL
2'04.42

9 DUFOUR Simon 79 FRA FRANCIA 2'04.65

10 HORVATH Peter 74 HUN UNGHERIA 2'04.68

11 PONTALTI Alessandro 76 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 2'05.31

12 ROLFF Ethan 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'06.20



13 TAIT Gregor 79 GBR
SCOTTISH SWIMMING -

GBR
2'06.21

14 MAZZARI Mirko 75 ITA CS CARABINIERI 2'06.30

15 VAYO Louis 85 USA U.S.A. 2'06.38

16 TERSAR Maurizio 76 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'07.05

17 CATALANO Enrico 83 ITA DDS 2'07.83

18 GAFFNEY Colin 83 USA U.S.A. 2'07.90

19 LAERA Luis Alberto 71 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 2'08.06

20 OLEYNYK Andriy 83 UKR UKRAINA 2'08.60

21 SALA Riccardo 84 ITA DDS 2'09.18

22 ERAZO Eddie 86 USA U.S.A. 2'10.30

23 FABRIZI Marco 84 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 2'10.41

24 PLUMMER David 85 USA U.S.A. 2'10.50

25 BENGOECHEA Ignacio 81 CHI CILE 2'10.52

26 RANFAGNI Sebastiano 85 FIORENTINA NUOTO 2'10.96

27 RUSCIO Andrea 84 ITA LARUS NUOTO 2'11.19

28 CASTAGNA Ennio 85 ITA LARUS NUOTO 2'11.36

29 STAAK Ryan 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'11.66

30 AVERSA Mattia 86 ITA CANOTTIERI NAPOLI 2'12.63

31 RABBI Saba Saul 80 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 2'13.13

32 BUCCIONI Marco 84 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'13.44

33 TUCCI Nicola 82 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 2'13.54

34 SCOLARO Marco 86 ITA RARI NANTES IMPERIA 2'14.86

35 CARGILL Kevin 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'15.34
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

20. 200 Farfalla/Butterfly/Papillon Femm.

FINALE/FINAL

1 JEDREJCZAK Otylya 83 POL POLONIA 2'11.53

2 JACOBSEN Mette 73 DEN DANIMARCA 2'12.72

3 GALVEZ Felicity 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'12.76

4 CAVALLINO Paola 77 ITA MULTEDO 1930 2'13.75

5 DAVENPORT Lara 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'14.36

6 CRAWFORD Heidi 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'14.71

7 RODA' Veronica 82 ITA SISPORT FIAT 2'16.13

8 HATTA Yumi 85 JPN GIAPPONE 2'17.42

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 MIGLIORI Ambra 84 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'22.42

2 CERIONI Nicoletta 87 ITA RARI NANTES MARCHE 2'25.37

3 BURATTO Erica 84 ITA POLISPORTIVA 3 2'25.74

4 ROCCA Valentina 87 ITA CN UISP BOLOGNA 2'25.75

5 BIANCA Laura 87 ITA CATANIA NUOTO 2000 2'26.24

6 ASARO Valentina 84 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 2'26.39

7 ROVETTA Greta 85 ITA TEAM DUE VALLI 2'28.38

8 RUTILI Giulia 87 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'34.93

Batteria 2

1 CAVALLINO Paola 77 ITA MULTEDO 1930 2'17.20

2 MUSSI Sabina 87 ITA BUONCONSIGLIO NUOTO 2'17.63

3 VINOGRADOVA Ekaterina 80 RUS RUSSIA 2'17.68

4 GENOVA Victoria 82 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 2'18.99

5 GUERRA Micaela 81 ITA OCTOPUS 2'19.47

6 HASTRUP Kristen 86 USA U.S.A. 2'20.48

7 REVELANT Silvia 75 ITA DABLIU SPORT TEAM 2'20.89

8 INGENITO Michelle 83 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 2'24.00

9 FORSTER Jenny 88 USA U.S.A. 2'25.06



10 YAMAGUCHI Shigemi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'25.12

Batteria 3

1 GALVEZ Felicity 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'15.98

2 RODA' Veronica 82 ITA SISPORT FIAT 2'16.03

3 JEDREJCZAK Otylya 83 POL POLONIA 2'16.12

4 CRAWFORD Heidi 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'16.95

5 CATALANO Valentina 88 ITA JOLLY NUOTO CLUB 2'20.34

6 GIACCHETTI Caterina 88 ITA SC FLEGREO 2'22.11

7 SENTUC Audrey 86 FRA C.N. CANNES 2'22.26

8 MORISHITA Aiko 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'23.89

Batteria 4

1 JACOBSEN Mette 73 DEN DANIMARCA 2'15.06

2 DAVENPORT Lara 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'16.34

3 HATTA Yumi 85 JPN GIAPPONE 2'17.21

4 SEGAT Francesca 83 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS - ITA 2'17.24

5 COFFEE Rachel 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'19.68

6 KAVARNOU Eirini 11 GRE GRECIA 2'20.34

7 PEDEMONTE Silvia 81 ITA DDS 2'23.05

8 BUGAMELLI Francesca 80 ITA IMOLA NUOTO 2'23.16

9 HOUGHTON Melanie 85 AUT AUSTRALIA 2'25.46

Riepilogo

1 JACOBSEN Mette 73 DEN DANIMARCA 2'15.06

2 GALVEZ Felicity 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'15.98

3 RODA' Veronica 82 ITA SISPORT FIAT 2'16.03

4 JEDREJCZAK Otylya 83 POL POLONIA 2'16.12

5 DAVENPORT Lara 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'16.34

6 CRAWFORD Heidi 82 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'16.95

7 CAVALLINO Paola 77 ITA MULTEDO 1930 2'17.20

8 HATTA Yumi 85 JPN GIAPPONE 2'17.21

9 SEGAT Francesca 83 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS - ITA 2'17.24

10 MUSSI Sabina 87 ITA BUONCONSIGLIO NUOTO 2'17.63

11 VINOGRADOVA Ekaterina 80 RUS RUSSIA 2'17.68

12 GENOVA Victoria 82 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 2'18.99

13 GUERRA Micaela 81 ITA OCTOPUS 2'19.47

14 COFFEE Rachel 83 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'19.68

15 CATALANO Valentina 88 ITA JOLLY NUOTO CLUB 2'20.34

15 KAVARNOU Eirini 11 GRE GRECIA 2'20.34



17 HASTRUP Kristen 86 USA U.S.A. 2'20.48

18 REVELANT Silvia 75 ITA DABLIU SPORT TEAM 2'20.89

19 GIACCHETTI Caterina 88 ITA SC FLEGREO 2'22.11

20 SENTUC Audrey 86 FRA C.N. CANNES 2'22.26

21 MIGLIORI Ambra 84 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'22.42

22 PEDEMONTE Silvia 81 ITA DDS 2'23.05

23 BUGAMELLI Francesca 80 ITA IMOLA NUOTO 2'23.16

24 MORISHITA Aiko 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'23.89

25 INGENITO Michelle 83 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 2'24.00

26 FORSTER Jenny 88 USA U.S.A. 2'25.06

27 YAMAGUCHI Shigemi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'25.12

28 CERIONI Nicoletta 87 ITA RARI NANTES MARCHE 2'25.37

29 HOUGHTON Melanie 85 AUT AUSTRALIA 2'25.46

30 BURATTO Erica 84 ITA POLISPORTIVA 3 2'25.74

31 ROCCA Valentina 87 ITA CN UISP BOLOGNA 2'25.75

32 BIANCA Laura 87 ITA CATANIA NUOTO 2000 2'26.24

33 ASARO Valentina 84 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 2'26.39

34 ROVETTA Greta 85 ITA TEAM DUE VALLI 2'28.38

35 RUTILI Giulia 87 ITA C.C. ANIENE 2'34.93
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

21. 400 Misti/Medley/4 Nages Masch

FINALE/FINAL

1 BOGGIATTO Alessio 81 ITA SISPORT FIAT - ITA 4'16.94

2 WILKENS Tom 75 USA U.S.A. 4'22.01

3 BADITA Cesar 79 ROM ROMANIA 4'22.15

4 KEREKJARTO Tamas 79 HUN UNGHERIA 4'23.45

5 LEVAILLANT Baptiste 99 FRA FRANCIA 4'25.57

6 SIRIGU Lorenzo 81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 4'26.15

7 DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 79 GRE GRECIA 4'28.77

8 FUJIMOTO Shota 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'30.27

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 FERRETTI Luca 84 ITA NUOTO AMARANTO 4'39.55

2 ANTONELLI Fabrizio 81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 4'39.69

3 GRAPPI Filippo 78 ITA NUOTOROMAGNA 4'41.79

4 ROSSI Alessandro 77 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 4'42.54

5 PASINELLI Fabio 82 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 4'43.87

6 PAOLETTI Giorgio 84 ITA NUOTO AMARANTO 4'46.01

Batteria 2

1 KEREKJARTO Tamas 79 HUN UNGHERIA 4'25.66

2 SIRIGU Lorenzo 81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 4'28.00

3 FUJIMOTO Shota 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'30.72

4 RUSSO Paolo 79 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 4'35.06

5 MUTO Makoto 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'38.86

6 MANGONI Vanni 85 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 4'39.21

7 JABEN Max 85 USA U.S.A. 4'45.32

Batteria 3

1 BOGGIATTO Alessio 81 ITA SISPORT FIAT - ITA 4'30.05

2 LEVAILLANT Baytisti 99 FRA FRANCIA 4'31.35



3 STEED Trend 77 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 4'31.43

4 CARRY David 81 GBR SCOTTISH SWIMMING - GBR 4'33.98

5 RANZONI Mauro 80 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 4'37.10

6 VAN WIE Douglas 84 USA U.S.A. 4'41.72

7 DELLA VALLE Simone 84 ITA DDS 4'43.69

8 MRAZEK William 84 USA U.S.A. 4'52.45

Batteria 4

1 WILKENS Tom 75 USA U.S.A. 4'28.20

2 DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 79 GRE GRECIA 4'29.27

3 BADITA Cesar 79 ROM ROMANIA 4'29.34

4 PELLI Dario 79 ITA FIAMME ORO 4'36.83

5 STORIE Tyler 84 USA U.S.A. 4'37.50

6 LOCHTE Ryan 84 USA U.S.A. 4'38.21

7 PROVERBIO Tommaso 83 ITA DDS 4'39.40

8 DAVIS Brian 83 USA U.S.A. 4'41.18

9 CALLAHAN Andrew 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'47.56

Riepilogo

1 KEREKJARTO Tamas 79 HUN UNGHERIA 4'25.66

2 SIRIGU Lorenzo 81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 4'28.00

3 WILKENS Tom 75 USA U.S.A. 4'28.20

4 DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 79 GRE GRECIA 4'29.27

5 BADITA Cesar 79 ROM ROMANIA 4'29.34

6 BOGGIATTO Alessio 81 ITA SISPORT FIAT - ITA 4'30.05

7 FUJIMOTO Shota 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'30.72

8 LEVAILLANT Baytisti 99 FRA FRANCIA 4'31.35

9 STEED Trend 77 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 4'31.43

10 CARRY David 81 GBR SCOTTISH SWIMMING - GBR 4'33.98

11 RUSSO Paolo 79 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 4'35.06

12 PELLI Dario 79 ITA FIAMME ORO 4'36.83

13 RANZONI Mauro 80 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 4'37.10

14 STORIE Tyler 84 USA U.S.A. 4'37.50

15 LOCHTE Ryan 84 USA U.S.A. 4'38.21

16 MUTO Makoto 84 JPN GIAPPONE 4'38.86

17 MANGONI Vanni 85 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 4'39.21

18 PROVERBIO Tommaso 83 ITA DDS 4'39.40

19 FERRETTI Luca 84 ITA NUOTO AMARANTO 4'39.55

20 ANTONELLI Fabrizio 81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 4'39.69

21 DAVIS Brian 83 USA U.S.A. 4'41.18



22 VAN WIE Douglas 84 USA U.S.A. 4'41.72

23 GRAPPI Filippo 78 ITA NUOTOROMAGNA 4'41.79

24 ROSSI Alessandro 77 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 4'42.54

25 DELLA VALLE Simone 84 ITA DDS 4'43.69

26 PASINELLI Fabio 82 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 4'43.87

27 JABEN Max 85 USA U.S.A. 4'45.32

28 PAOLETTI Giorgio 84 ITA NUOTO AMARANTO 4'46.01

29 CALLAHAN Andrew 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 4'47.56

30 MRAZEK William 84 USA U.S.A. 4'52.45

home>



home>

TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

22. 100 Dorso/Back/Dos Femm

FINALE/FINAL

Finale A

1 KOMAROVA Stanislava 86 RUS RUSSIA 1'02.34

2 VOLKER Sandra 74 GER SG HAMBURG - GER 1'03.11

3 STONEY Clementine 81 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 1'03.28

4 MARACINEANU Roxana 75 FRA FRANCIA 1'03.42

5 CAPPA Alessandra 82 ITA DABLIU' S.T. - ITA 1'03.81

6 McGREGORY Hayley 86 USA U.S.A. 1'03.82

7 FUKUSHIMA Ai 84 JPN GIAPPONE 1'04.01

8 CARROLL Jennifer 84 CAN CANET - FRA 1'04.66

Finale B

1 TAVERNINI Maria Luisa 80 ITA DDS 1'04.49

2 VOYLES Lindsay 85 USA U.S.A. 1'05.67

3 KARASTERGIOU Eirini 20 GRE GRECIA 1'06.03

4 AZEVEDO Laura 82 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'06.31

5 COMAS Diana 82 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 1'06.75

6 KRESEVIC Alessia 82 ITA GIS PORDENUOTO 1'07.43

7 RANZAU Sally 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'10.07

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 MARACINEANU Roxana 75 FRA FRANCIA 1'03.80

2 McGREGORY Hayley 86 USA U.S.A. 1'04.04

3 KARASTERGIOU Eirini 20 GRE GRECIA 1'06.32

4 KRESEVIC Alessia 82 ITA GIS PORDENUOTO 1'07.22

5 IOPPI Roberta 85 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 1'07.34

6 GEMO Elena 87 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 1'08.02

7 BARUZZI Brezza 76 ITA MULTEDO 1930 1'08.92



Batteria 2

1 KOMAROVA Stanislava 86 RUS RUSSIA 1'03.05

2 FUKUSHIMA Ai 84 JPN GIAPPONE 1'03.72

3 CARROLL Jennifer 84 FRA CANET - FRA 1'04.49

4 VOYLES Lindsay 85 USA U.S.A. 1'05.91

5 COMAS Diana 82 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 1'07.21

6 CRACCO Sara 79 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS 1'07.46

7 RANZAU Sally 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'08.68

8 BONO Beatrice 84 ITA HELIOS CLUB 2000 1'09.67

Batteria 3

1 VOLKER Sandra 74 GER SG HAMBURG - GER 1'03.88

2 STONEY Clementine 81 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 1'04.14

3 CAPPA Alessandra 82 ITA DABLIU' S.T. - ITA 1'04.18

4 TAVERNINI Maria Luisa 80 ITA DDS 1'04.84

5 SHEALY Courtney 77 USA ATHENS BULLDOGS - USA 1'05.04

6 AZEVEDO Laura 82 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'06.76

7 GIRONI Sheila 76 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 1'07.21

8 ALBERGHINI Elena 77 ITA LARUS NUOTO 1'07.25

9 PRIORI Martina 85 ITA CASTELLI ROMANI 1'09.16

Riepilogo

1 KOMAROVA Stanislava 86 RUS RUSSIA 1'03.05

2 FUKUSHIMA Ai 84 JPN GIAPPONE 1'03.72

3 MARACINEANU Roxana 75 FRA FRANCIA 1'03.80

4 VOLKER Sandra 74 GER SG HAMBURG - GER 1'03.88

5 McGREGORY Hayley 86 USA U.S.A. 1'04.04

6 STONEY Clementine 81 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 1'04.14

7 CAPPA Alessandra 82 ITA DABLIU' S.T. - ITA 1'04.18

8 CARROLL Jennifer 84 FRA CANET - FRA 1'04.49

9 TAVERNINI Maria Luisa 80 ITA DDS 1'04.84

10 SHEALY Courtney 77 USA ATHENS BULLDOGS - USA 1'05.04

11 VOYLES Lindsay 85 USA U.S.A. 1'05.91

12 KARASTERGIOU Eirini 20 GRE GRECIA 1'06.32

13 AZEVEDO Laura 82 USA CORAL SPRINGS - USA 1'06.76

14 GIRONI Sheila 76 ITA NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 1'07.21

14 COMAS Diana 82 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 1'07.21

16 KRESEVIC Alessia 82 ITA GIS PORDENUOTO 1'07.22

17 ALBERGHINI Elena 77 ITA LARUS NUOTO 1'07.25



18 IOPPI Roberta 85 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 1'07.34

19 CRACCO Sara 79 ITA LEGNOFLEX PLAVIS 1'07.46

20 GEMO Elena 87 ITA TEAM VENETO PADOVA N 1'08.02

21 RANZAU Sally 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 1'08.68

22 BARUZZI Brezza 76 ITA MULTEDO 1930 1'08.92

23 PRIORI Martina 85 ITA CASTELLI ROMANI 1'09.16

24 BONO Beatrice 84 ITA HELIOS CLUB 2000 1'09.67
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

23. 50 St.libero/Freestyle/Nage Libre Masch.

FINALE/FINAL

Finale A

1 POPOV Alexander 71 RUS RUSSIA 22.39

2 VISMARA Lorenzo 75 ITA G.S.FIAMME GIALLE - ITA 22.70

3 ILES Salim 75 ALG ALGERIA 22.85

4 DEHMLOW Carsten 77 GER SG HAMBURG - GER 23.00

5 VOLYNETS Oleksandr 74 UKR UKRAINA 23.05

5 ZUBOR Attila 75 HUN UNGHERIA 23.05

7 WALKER Neil 76 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 23.19

8 CALVI Alessandro 83 ITA DDS 23.57

Finale B

1 LORENTE Eduard 77 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 23.59

2 TSANGARAKIS Apostolos 82 GRE GRECIA 23.64

3 BALACHOV Pavel 81 RUS RUSSIA 23.73

4 SCARICA Michele 82 ITA N.C.91 PARMA - ITA 23.77

5 MICHAELIDES Stavros 70 CYP CIPRO 23.82

6 DERIU Pietro 81 ITA PRESIDENT BOLOGNA - ITA 23.86

7 DUTILLIEUX Frederic 76 FRA DAUPHINS DU TOEC - FRA 23.87

8 GALLO Mauro 79 ITA CS CARABINIERI 24.26

BATTERIE/HEATS

Lo spareggio per l'accesso all'ottavo posto della finale "A" è stato ad

appannaggio di Neil Walker

The swim-off  for the 8 th place in the "A" final has been won by Neil

Walker

Batteria 1

1 GALLO Mauro 79 ITA CS CARABINIERI 23.93

2 IACOVONE Mario 82 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 24.12



3 ERMETI Gianluca 82 ITA RIVIERA NUOTO DOLO 24.32

3 D'ANGELLA Marco 83 ITA AS MERANO 24.32

5 MAGNINI Filippo 82 ITA R.N. TORINO 24.35

6 DESSI' Alessandro 84 ITA FORUM S.C. Srl 24.47

7 BODET Sebastien 85 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 24.54

8 BEASLEY Matt 83 USA U.S.A. 24.62

9 PERIOLI Diego 84 ITA PESARO NUOTO 25.13

9 EDDY Rick 84 USA U.S.A. 25.13

Batteria 2

1 VOLYNETS Oleksandr 74 UKR UKRAINA 23.05

2 ZUBOR Attila 75 HUN UNGHERIA 23.09

3 CALVI Alessandro 83 ITA DDS 23.36

4 FELICE Ermanno 82 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 23.94

5 MARTINELLI Stefano 77 ITA MALASPINA SC 24.61

6 MORITA Tomomi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 24.97

Batteria 3

1 ILES Salim 75 ALG ALGERIA 23.18

2 VISMARA Lorenzo 75 ITA G.S.FIAMME GIALLE - ITA 23.19

3 DEHMLOW Carsten 77 GER SG HAMBURG - GER 23.35

4
DUTILLIEUX

Frederic
76 FRA DAUPHINS DU TOEC - FRA 23.92

5 DERIU Pietro 81 ITA
PRESIDENT BOLOGNA -

ITA
24.00

6 TALEPOV Dmitri 80 RUS RUSSIA 24.15

7 CERCATO Simone 75 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 24.28

8 MARMIROLI Marco 78 ITA NC 91 PARMA 24.32

9 GILOT Fabien 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 24.47

10 PIGASSOU Michael 82 FRA CANET - FRA 25.19

Batteria 4

1 POPOV Alexander 71 RUS RUSSIA 22.92

2 SCARICA Michele 82 ITA N.C.91 PARMA - ITA 23.39

2 WALKER Neil 76 USA
TEXAS SWIMMING -

USA
23.39

4 LORENTE Eduard 77 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 23.75

5
TSANGARAKIS

Apostolos
82 GRE GRECIA 23.80

6 BALACHOV Pavel 81 RUS RUSSIA 23.98

7 MICHAELIDES Stavros 70 CYP CIPRO 24.06



8 VASSANELLI Giacomo 83 ITA IC BENTEGODI 24.13

9 MARZORATI Daniele 80 ITA MALASPINA SC 24.32

10 MALLET Gregory 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 24.52

Riepilogo

1 POPOV Alexander 71 RUS RUSSIA 22.92

2 VOLYNETS Oleksandr 74 UKR UKRAINA 23.05

3 ZUBOR Attila 75 HUN UNGHERIA 23.09

4 ILES Salim 75 ALG ALGERIA 23.18

5 VISMARA Lorenzo 75 ITA
G.S.FIAMME GIALLE -

ITA
23.19

6 DEHMLOW Carsten 77 GER SG HAMBURG - GER 23.35

7 CALVI Alessandro 83 ITA DDS 23.36

8 SCARICA Michele 82 ITA N.C.91 PARMA - ITA 23.39

8 WALKER Neil 76 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 23.39

10 LORENTE Eduard 77 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 23.75

11
TSANGARAKIS

Apostolos
82 GRE GRECIA 23.80

12 DUTILLIEUX Frederic 76 FRA
DAUPHINS DU TOEC -

FRA
23.92

13 GALLO Mauro 79 ITA CS CARABINIERI 23.93

14 FELICE Ermanno 82 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 23.94

15 BALACHOV Pavel 81 RUS RUSSIA 23.98

16 DERIU Pietro 81 ITA
PRESIDENT BOLOGNA -

ITA
24.00

17 MICHAELIDES Stavros 70 CYP CIPRO 24.06

18 IACOVONE Mario 82 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 24.12

19 VASSANELLI Giacomo 83 ITA IC BENTEGODI 24.13

20 TALEPOV Dmitri 80 RUS RUSSIA 24.15

21 CERCATO Simone 75 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 24.28

22 ERMETI Gianluca 82 ITA RIVIERA NUOTO DOLO 24.32

22 D'ANGELLA Marco 83 ITA AS MERANO 24.32

22 MARMIROLI Marco 78 ITA NC 91 PARMA 24.32

22 MARZORATI Daniele 80 ITA MALASPINA SC 24.32

26 MAGNINI Filippo 82 ITA R.N. TORINO 24.35

27 DESSI' Alessandro 84 ITA FORUM S.C. Srl 24.47

27 GILOT Fabien 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 24.47

29 MALLET Gregory 84 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 24.52

30 BODET Sebastien 85 FRA VIKINGS ROUEN - FRA 24.54

31 MARTINELLI Stefano 77 ITA MALASPINA SC 24.61

32 BEASLEY Matt 83 USA U.S.A. 24.62

33 MORITA Tomomi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 24.97



34 PERIOLI Diego 84 ITA PESARO NUOTO 25.13

34 EDDY Rick 84 USA U.S.A. 25.13

36 PIGASSOU Michael 82 FRA CANET - FRA 25.19

home>



home>

TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

24. 1500 St.libero/Freestyle/Nage Libre Masch.

Serie 1

1 MINOTTI Christian 80 ITA C.C. ANIENE 15'18.33

2 BALDINI Luca 76 ITA FIAMME GIALLE 15'20.45

3 COMAN Dragos 80 ROM ROMANIA 15'24.43

4 BREMBILLA Emiliano 78 ITA C.C. ANIENE - ITA 15'30.27

5 VENTURINI Fabio 77 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 15'32.51

6 VENDT Erik 81 USA TROJAN - USA 15'40.72

7 JABEN Max 85 USA U.S.A. 16'00.82

8 GOTTI Yuri 82 ITA NUOTO CLUB BRESCIA 16'02.71

2 & 3 Series

Serie 2

1 GALLINA Moreno 75 ITA VEN B MONTEBELLUNA 15'41.63

2 RIGHI Andrea 79 ITA CS CARABINIERI 15'42.41

3 ZISIMOS Andreas 83 GRE GRECIA 15'44.83

4 ISHIMURA Gen 85 JPN GIAPPONE 15'58.35

5 STORIE Tyler 84 USA U.S.A. 16'05.61

6 OWEN Matthew 84 USA U.S.A. 16'06.01

7 DAVIS Brian 83 USA U.S.A. 16'15.52

8 DEBERRY Tyler 84 USA U.S.A. 16'30.01

9 CARGILL Kevin 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 16'41.59

10 GORDON Willie 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 16'50.33

Serie 3

1 FRASCHINI Nicola 82 ITA RIVIERA NUOTO DOLO 15'49.66

2 CLERI Valerio 81 ITA C.C. ANIENE 15'58.34

3 MATSUMOTO Hisato 84 JPN GIAPPONE 16'04.28

4 NISATO Nicola 78 ITA NUOTO VENEZIA 16'16.70

5 PIANI Iacopo 82 ITA FIORENTINA NUOTO 16'18.94

6 BRUNI Filippo 85 ITA R.N. FLORENTIA 16'19.59



7 MATANO Alessandro 83 ITA C.C. ANIENE 16'24.12

8 EWALD Chris 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 16'33.85

9 TROIANI Alessio 82 ITA PALESTRINA NUOTO 16'44.78
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

25. 200 Misti/Medley/4 Nages Femm.

FINALE/FINAL

1 KLOCHKOVA Yana 82 UKR UKRAINA 2'14.73

2 ROSE Gabrielle 77 USA NOVA - USA 2'16.52

3 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'17.76

4 ABBOTT Jessica 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'18.44

5 MASSARI Veronica 78 ITA DDS - ITA 2'21.30

6 KLEIN Melissa 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'21.39

7 MORISHITA Aiko 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'23.44

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 PARISE Sara 82 ITA G.S.FIAMME GIALLE - ITA 2'22.04

2 CIAMPINI Ombretta 74 ITA LARUS NUOTO 2'28.54

Batteria 2

1 ABBOTT Jessica 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'20.88

2 MASSARI Veronica 78 ITA DDS - ITA 2'21.40

3 LIU Erica 86 USA U.S.A. 2'23.99

4 PEIRSOL Hayley 85 USA U.S.A. 2'26.25

5 BABICZ Annie 85 USA U.S.A. 2'27.65

6 D'ANDREAMATTEO Daria 80 ITA DABLIU SPORT TEAM 2'28.51

7 AQUILA CALABRO' Fiammetta 88 ITA NOVARA NUOTO 1968 2'29.41

8 REYNOLDS Caitlin 87 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'29.89

Batteria 3

1 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'19.84

2 ROSE Gabrielle 77 USA NOVA - USA 2'20.45

3 MORISHITA Aiko 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'22.33

4 AVILLA Leah 85 USA U.S.A. 2'25.72



5 NEUTRO Valentina 85 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 2'26.64

6 FORSTER Jenny 88 USA U.S.A. 2'29.48

7 RANZAU Sally 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'30.30

8 BARBIERO Alessia 87 ITA RARI NANTES MAROSTIC 2'30.44

Batteria 4

1 KLOCHKOVA Yana 82 UKR UKRAINA 2'19.05

2 KLEIN Melissa 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'22.37

3 VOYLES Lindsay 85 USA U.S.A. 2'23.03

4 FILIPPI Alessia 87 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 2'24.65

5 TESTONI Francesca 83 ITA ICE CLUB COMO 2'26.04

Riepilogo

1 KLOCHKOVA Yana 82 UKR UKRAINA 2'19.05

2 MILLS Alice 86 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'19.84

3 ROSE Gabrielle 77 USA NOVA - USA 2'20.45

4 ABBOTT Jessica 85 AUS AUSTRALIA 2'20.88

5 MASSARI Veronica 78 ITA DDS - ITA 2'21.40

6 PARISE Sara 82 ITA
G.S.FIAMME GIALLE -

ITA
2'22.04

7 MORISHITA Aiko 84 JPN GIAPPONE 2'22.33

8 KLEIN Melissa 84 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'22.37

9 VOYLES Lindsay 85 USA U.S.A. 2'23.03

10 LIU Erica 86 USA U.S.A. 2'23.99

11 FILIPPI Alessia 87 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 2'24.65

12 AVILLA Leah 85 USA U.S.A. 2'25.72

13 TESTONI Francesca 83 ITA ICE CLUB COMO 2'26.04

14 PEIRSOL Hayley 85 USA U.S.A. 2'26.25

15 NEUTRO Valentina 85 ITA NUOTATORI MILANESI 2'26.64

16 BABICZ Annie 85 USA U.S.A. 2'27.65

17 D'ANDREAMATTEO Daria 80 ITA DABLIU SPORT TEAM 2'28.51

18 CIAMPINI Ombretta 74 ITA LARUS NUOTO 2'28.54

19
AQUILA CALABRO'

Fiammetta
88 ITA NOVARA NUOTO 1968 2'29.41

20 FORSTER Jenny 88 USA U.S.A. 2'29.48

21 REYNOLDS Caitlin 87 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'29.89

22 RANZAU Sally 86 USA DYNAMO - USA 2'30.30

23 BARBIERO Alessia 87 ITA
RARI NANTES

MAROSTIC
2'30.44
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TROFEO SETTE COLLI

RISULTATI - RESULTS

26. 100 Farfalla/Butterfly/Papillon Masch

FINALE/FINAL

Finale A

1 MARTCHENKO Igor 75 RUS RUSSIA 53.17

2 ESPOSITO Frank 71 FRA FRANCIA 53.22

3 FROLANDER Lars 74 SWE SVEZIA 53.26

4 SERDINOV Andriy 82 UKR UKRAINA 53.73

5 PINE Adam 76 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 53.82

6 NALESSO Mattia 81 ITA RIVIERA NUOTO DOLO 54.06

7 HARD Jere 78 FIN FINLANDIA 54.11

8 VALIMAA Tero 78 FIN FINLANDIA 54.45

Finale B

1 HANNAN Tommy 80 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 54.87

2 DEBILIO Andrea 76 ITA FIAMME ORO 55.63

3 FRASCELLA Fabrizio 77 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 55.72

4 KOROTYCHKINE Evgueni 83 RUS RUSSIA 55.93

5 SANO Hidemasa 84 JPN GIAPPONE 56.16

6 GARDONIO Luca 79 ITA FIAMME ORO 56.74

7 DECKER Luc 77 LUX LUSSEMBURGO 57.48

BATTERIE/HEATS

Batteria 1

1 HANNAN Tommy 80 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 55.56

2 RESCH Alessandro 80 ITA EDERA NUOTO FORLI 57.80

3 VASSANELLI Giacomo 83 ITA IC BENTEGODI 58.54

4 SUSINNA Leandro 81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 59.31

5 BILGIN Tolga 76 FRA CANET - FRA 59.97

Batteria 2



1 KOROTYCHKINE Evgueni 83 RUS RUSSIA 55.45

2 DECKER Luc 77 LUX LUSSEMBURGO 56.81

3 ANGILELLA Marco 81 ITA GYMNASIUM PORDENONE 56.96

4 BETTINI Michele 77 ITA ESSECI NUOTO 57.60

5 MUTO Makoto 84 JPN GIAPPONE 57.77

6 CAPACCHIONE Alessandro 81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 58.07

7 ERAZO Eddie 86 USA U.S.A. 58.18

8 FUJIMOTO Shota 84 JPN GIAPPONE 58.21

9 CADY Kurt 83 USA U.S.A. 58.23

Batteria 3

1 PINE Adam 76 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 54.31

2 MARTCHENKO Igor 75 RUS RUSSIA 54.33

3 NALESSO Mattia 81 ITA RIVIERA NUOTO DOLO 54.75

4 SANO Hidemasa 84 JPN GIAPPONE 55.88

5 TALEVI Andrea 75 ITA VELA CONERO NUOTO 56.83

6 BALLESTER Carlon 81 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 57.19

6 KOKOSHA Maxim 83 UKR UKRAINA 57.19

8 DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 79 GRE GRECIA 57.59

9 BERECZKI Janos 81 HUN UNGHERIA 57.74

Batteria 4

1 ESPOSITO Frank 71 FRA FRANCIA 54.56

2 VALIMAA Tero 78 FIN FINLANDIA 54.91

3 FRASCELLA Fabrizio 77 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 55.75

4 DEBILIO Andrea 76 ITA FIAMME ORO 56.06

5 GARDONIO Luca 79 ITA FIAMME ORO 56.62

6 SCHMIDT Jonathan 84 USA U.S.A. 57.36

7 CIRIACO Massimo 81 ITA NUOTO AMARANTO 58.41

Batteria 5

1 FROLANDER Lars 74 SWE SVEZIA 54.01

2 HARD Jere 78 FIN FINLANDIA 54.26

2 SERDINOV Andriy 82 UKR UKRAINA 54.26

4 GALENDA Christian 82 ITA G.S.FIAMME GIALLE - ITA 56.33

5 BABCOCK Lyle 83 USA U.S.A. 57.28

6 MORITA Tomomi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 58.08

7 EROLI Massimiliano 76 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 58.67



Riepilogo

1 FROLANDER Lars 74 SWE SVEZIA 54.01

2 HARD Jere 78 FIN FINLANDIA 54.26

2 SERDINOV Andriy 82 UKR UKRAINA 54.26

4 PINE Adam 76 AUS A.I.S. - AUS 54.31

5 MARTCHENKO Igor 75 RUS RUSSIA 54.33

6 ESPOSITO Frank 71 FRA FRANCIA 54.56

7 NALESSO Mattia 81 ITA RIVIERA NUOTO DOLO 54.75

8 VALIMAA Tero 78 FIN FINLANDIA 54.91

9 KOROTYCHKINE Evgueni 83 RUS RUSSIA 55.45

10 HANNAN Tommy 80 USA TEXAS SWIMMING - USA 55.56

11 FRASCELLA Fabrizio 77 ITA AURELIA NUOTO 55.75

12 SANO Hidemasa 84 JPN GIAPPONE 55.88

13 DEBILIO Andrea 76 ITA FIAMME ORO 56.06

14 GALENDA Christian 82 ITA G.S.FIAMME GIALLE - ITA 56.33

15 GARDONIO Luca 79 ITA FIAMME ORO 56.62

16 DECKER Luc 77 LUX LUSSEMBURGO 56.81

17 TALEVI Andrea 75 ITA VELA CONERO NUOTO 56.83

18 ANGILELLA Marco 81 ITA
GYMNASIUM

PORDENONE
56.96

19 BALLESTER Carlon 81 ESP FED. CATALANA - ESP 57.19

19 KOKOSHA Maxim 83 UKR UKRAINA 57.19

21 BABCOCK Lyle 83 USA U.S.A. 57.28

22 SCHMIDT Jonathan 84 USA U.S.A. 57.36

23 DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 79 GRE GRECIA 57.59

24 BETTINI Michele 77 ITA ESSECI NUOTO 57.60

25 BERECZKI Janos 81 HUN UNGHERIA 57.74

26 MUTO Makoto 84 JPN GIAPPONE 57.77

27 RESCH Alessandro 80 ITA EDERA NUOTO FORLI 57.80

28
CAPACCHIONE

Alessandro
81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 58.07

29 MORITA Tomomi 84 JPN GIAPPONE 58.08

30 ERAZO Eddie 86 USA U.S.A. 58.18

31 FUJIMOTO Shota 84 JPN GIAPPONE 58.21

32 CADY Kurt 83 USA U.S.A. 58.23

33 CIRIACO Massimo 81 ITA NUOTO AMARANTO 58.41

34 VASSANELLI Giacomo 83 ITA IC BENTEGODI 58.54

35 EROLI Massimiliano 76 ITA C.S. CARABINIERI - ITA 58.67

36 SUSINNA Leandro 81 ITA FFAA NUOTO ROMA 59.31

37 BILGIN Tolga 76 FRA CANET - FRA 59.97

home>


